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Saturday 13th May 2017
KIA ORA STUD BENCHMARK 78 HANDICAP 2200m 12:05 pm
STAR TURN @ VINERY BENCHMARK 78 HANDICAP 1100m 12:40 pm
SEGENHOE STUD WOODLANDS STAKES 1100m 1:15 pm
COOLMORE DENISE'S JOY STAKES 1100m 1:50 pm
INGLIS 3YO GUINEAS 1400m 2:30 pm
YARRAMAN PARK - HORSEPOWER LUSKIN STAR STAKES 1300m 3:10 pm
EMIRATES PARK DARK JEWEL CLASSIC 1400m 3:50 pm
ARROWEFIELD ORTENSIA STAKES 1100m 4:30 pm
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Race 1 KIA ORA STUD BENCHMARK 78 HANDICAP 2200m NSW: 12:05 pm
Prize $99,000. 1st $54,000. 2nd $19,000. 3rd $9,000. 4th $4,500. 5th $2,500. 6th $2,000. 7th $2,000. 8th $2,000. VIC/TAS: 12:05 pm
9th $2,000. 10th $2,000. QLD: 12:05 pm
Rail: +3m 800m - Winning Post, True Remainder NT: 1135 am
Straight: 420m. SBILEES &l
Circumference: 1900m. WALD05 am
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. BenchMark 78. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 12. Ascot Red Nose roll first time, 14. San Pablo Blinkers off first time, 18. Packen Blinkers off
again
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Last Wish (NZ) Blaike McDougall ~ John P Thompson 0266050475 30:5-2-2  $209,355 17% 30% 11 61
(@3)
2. Richard of Yorke (GB)  James Innes Jnr (a2) Chris Waller 6121234764 18:4-2-3  $139612 22% 50% 20 60.5
3. Great Glen (GB) Hugh Bowman Chris Waller 7154527415 11:2-2-0 $83572 18% 36% 9 60
4. Get On the Grange Deanne Panya (a2)  Allan Kehoe 9656956732 52:9-6-8  $236,000 17% 44% 8 59
5. Crosley Hotshot Greg Ryan Bjorn Baker 025133468s 21:3-4-2  $122505 14% 43% 15 58
6. Interlocuter (USA) Tye Angland Darren Beadman 212541 4:2-1-0 $48,563 50% 75% 4 58
7. Mr Lebrock Glyn Schofield Toby Edmonds 0107657453 29:5-2-7  $161370 17% 48% 3 58
8. Lookin' At You Adam Hyeronimus  Anthony & Edward 43114261s7 10:3-1-1 $80,220 30% 50% 1 575
Cummings
9. Plot Twist (IRE) Mitchell Bell Paul Snowden 5588511538 12:3-0-1 $62,115 25% 33% 13 575
10. Waking Moment Jason Collett John P Thompson 07175s2 51-1-0  $133,250 20% 40% 6 56
11. Wu Gok Tommy Berry Chris Waller 3511242648 123-2-0  $109,065 25% 42% 12 56
12. Ascot Red Christian Reith John Sargent 0660s0519s 19:3-3-1 $81,005 16% 37% 14 555
13. Lautaro (NZ) Andrew Adkins (a2) Andrew Dale 1860150931 24:6-4-2  $139577 25% 50% 5 555
14. San Pablo Tim Clark Gai Waterhouse & 01153554 6:2-0-1 $59,860 33% 50% 16 535
Adrian Bott
15. Lonely Orphan Rachael Murray Lesley Jeffriess 8725052754 21:4-2-2 $75435 19% 38% 7 53
16. Zaveena Jay Ford Jason Clishy 0431149550 34:5-2-2 $96,685 15% 26% 19 53
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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LAST WISH

6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Guillotine Dam Star Blinka
Breeder Llanhennock Trust

Jockey Blaike

Trainer John P Thompson

Win Range 1600m - 2500m

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $209,355
W&P% 17-30

McDougall 61.0kg

Ownirs AN MMaste, Mrs EA McMaster, N D White, M TredinnickJ ONeil, 5 - o 2022 12 Mths 80-1-0 st Up 7:0-0-0 2nd Up 7:1-0-1
A Mason, G M Lester, A R Tabet, G Buchanan, A J Colquhoun, G C Biddlecombe, W Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:5-0-1  Soft 7:0-1-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0
D Glass, B D Playford, Race Capital (Mgr: R A Caldwell), Farragher (Mgr: B E Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Fletcher) & Proven Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A J Walter)
Colours Black, Lime Green Spot And Armbands, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 16 SCON  Sat 13Mayl7 2200m Bm78 Good4 B Mcdougall  61.0 11 $41.00 Lautaro 55.5kg 13.38L 2:17.07 1 11
20f7 ROYA Sat22Aprl7 2400m BM78 Heavy8 B Shinn 5710 7 $212R3igl}?rd of Yorke 54.5kg 2.00L 5 5
60f8 MORN Sat25Marl7 2000m BM90 Good3  C Newitt 540 7 $19 Snitzelwood 540kg 2651 205.12 43
40of7 RHIL  Mon 13Marl7 1030m OPEN-BT Soft5  CReith n/a Up 'n' Rolling n/a 0.80L 1:03.1
60of8 CANT Fril7Febl7 1900m ESTAR-BM80 Heavy8 B Avdulla 59.5 1  $17 Lord de Air 57.5kg 5.80L 2:02.6 4 3
i n RICHARD OF YORKE Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 20
\ 4 ) Jockey James Innes Jnr 60.5kg Prizemoney $139,612
‘~ ¢ 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 2018m - 2414m W&P% 22-50
Tk Sire Oasis Dream Dam Cascata
(B);S:gfsr stgcrlstldffg\ll Cook, | Bruce, Mrs J A Canceri, R S Canceri, Ms L M Career 18:4-2-3 12 Mths 142-2-2. Lst Up 42-0-0 2nd Up 4:0-0-2
Barker, C L Pidcock, K H Warriner, Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett), J Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-1  Soft 6:2-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-1
T C Lake, G G Ltd (Mgr: G G Peterson), L A Walker, R Smith, B L Mathieson, M S Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Burn & P C Barnett
Colours Maroon, White Crossed Sashes, Yellow Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 16 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 2200m Bm78 Good4  JIJnr 60.5 20 $10.00 Lautaro 55.5kg 4.90L 2:17.07 3 4
1of7 ROYA Sat22Aprl7 2400m BM78 Heavy8 KM Evoy 545 3 $2.25F2F§ig2?rd of Yorke 54.5kg 2.00L 4 3
20f10 BEND Sat1Aprl7  2400m BMS4 Good4 D Dunn 540 3 $3.20F Hans Holbein 61.0kg 3.50L 22818 2 2
1of11 SAND Wed 22Marl7 2400m BM78 Soft D Dunn 540 3 $4.402R3i§25ard of Yorke 54.0kg 6.00L 1 1
20f10 MOON Mon 13Marl7 2500m BM70 Good3 HBowman 565 8  $5ItsaSivertrails7oigoi0.23825 5 3
o B GREAT GI.EN Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 9
] Jockey Hugh Bowman 60.0kg Prizemoney $83,572
5 year old bay gelding (male) , Win Range 2100m - 2309m W&P% 18-36
Sire High Chaparral Dam Grand Opening
gﬁ::fsr IM:V\iIanIS(f:d(itock Racing, (Mgr: P Tighe), Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd Career 11.2-2-0 12 Mths 82-1-0 st Up 41-1-0 2nd Up 30-00
(Mgt N Weret), Tam Coffey Racng (Mar:P Cofey), F Cook, Mrs C Cook, ) Pyke,Firt 0:0-0-0  Good 10:2-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Mrs P Pryke, M Burn, | Bruce, R Smith, Mrs M Greenhalgh, N Greenhalgh, Mrs K Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Ackery & D Ackery
Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Stars Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f16 SCON Sat13Mayl7 2200m Bm78 Good4 H Bowman 600 9 $5.00 Lautaro 555kg 5.99L 2:17.07 5 5
1of9 HAWK Sat29Aprl7 2100m PROV STAYER Good4 KM Evoy 54.0 2 $2.70F Great Glen 54.0kg 0.10L 2:09.39 5 5
50f12 SAND Wed 5Aprl7 1600m BM70 Good3  C Newitt 60.0 9 $4.60 Bel Burgess 61.0kg 4.15L 1:37.16 10 10
40of 7 BALL  Sun26Marl7 1400m BM78 Good4  C Newitt 56.0 4  $13 Curragh 57.5kg 0.80L 1:26.39 4 4
20f10 WOLV Sat150ctl6  2459m 3UP RATING95  Synth  FBerry 61.0 5 $5.50 Shakopee 61.0kg 0.20L 2:35.1
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* |} GET ON THE GRANGE

0\]]5 7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Home On the Grange Dam Lea Tonde
Breeder Oxley Island Thoroughbreds
Owners M A Bates, K B Kelly & Mrs F Titus

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $236,000
W&P% 17-44

Trainer Allan Kehoe

Jockey Deanne Panya 59.0kg
Win Range 1450m - 2200m
Career 52:9-6-8

12 Mths 17:2-1-2 1stUp 81-0-1  2nd Up 7:0-1-1

Colours Apricot With Green Stripes, Green Cap Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 23:5-2-2  Soft 16:3-2-3 Heavy 11:0-2-3
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f16 SCON Sat13Mayl7 2200m Bm78 Good4 D Panya 59.0 8 $31.00 Lautaro 55.5kg 7.84L 2:17.07 12 14
60of8 WYON Wed 19Aprl7 2100m BM72 Good4 N Heywood 63.0 4 $6.50 New Divide 54.0kg 3.40L 2:09.51 4 4
50f7 WARW Wed 5Aprl7 2200m BM78 Heavy10 Jh Plracey 59.5 6  $11 More Energy 54.5kg 5.90L 2:27.14 1 2
olmes
60of9 ORAN Mon 20Marl7 1600m CUP PREL Soft5  C Conning 650 8  $10 Kingtantes 54.0kg 4.65L 1:37.24 9 7
90f10 WARW Wed 8Marl7 1400m BM75 Heavy8 R King 60.5 10  $51 He's a Given 57.0kg 8.90L 1:26.56 5 10
b H CROSLEY HOTSHOT Trainer Bjorn Baker Barrier 15
b ' Jockey Greg Ryan 58.0kg Prizemoney $122,505
1:‘. 4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 2100m W&P% 14-43
M % Sire Sebring Dam Acqua de Parma
g:;sgfer(?sliArlg:nigol\\;vrgi\I:Aacfjgrnaelllpynln-tgolini TP Clrke, Mshp  Coreer 21342 12 Miths 131-1-2 st Up 40-1-0 - 2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Butler,S Mekertichian, T Mesiti, P D Cocking, Mrng Saddington & Team Mcdonnell Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 10:2-2-0  Soft 81-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
(Mgr: J S Mcdonnell Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Purple Quarters And Checked Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f16 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 2200m Bm78 Good4 G Ryan 58.0 15 $21.00 Lautaro 55.5kg 10.86L 2:17.07 15 13
20f6  WARW Wed 3Mayl7 2200m BM72 Good4 J Collett 600 1 $4.60 Multitude 60.0kg 0.80L 2:18.28 6 4
50f8 HAWK Thu13Aprl7 2000m BM80 Soft6 G Schofield 57.0 6 $3.60F Lookin' At You 55.0kg 8.50L 2:05.43 2 5
10f12 ORAN Fri7Aprl7 ~ 2100m ORANGE CUP Good3 R Murray 545 5 $3.902C1r(')0§1|ey Hotshot 54.5kg 1.86L 2 1
30f8 KEMB Sat1Aprl7  2000m CL2 Heaw8 C Lever 500 4 $2.45F Storm On 540kg 0.30L 21026 6 7
- n Trainer Darren Beadman Barrier 4
INTERLOCUTER Jockey Tye Angland 58.0kg Prizemoney $48,563
4 year old bay stallion (male) Win Range 1900m - 2100m W&P% 50-75
Sire Medaglia D'oro Dam Satin Kiss
g’v‘;ﬁg;’ ggéflyp o Career42-1-0 12 Mths5:22-0 1stUp 21-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours Royal Blue Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 3:2-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f16 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 2200m Bm78 Good4 T Angland 580 4 $1.85 Lautaro 55.5kg 148L 2:17.07 2 2
1of5 WYON Thu27Aprl7 2100m CL2 Good3 T Angland 60.0 1 $1.22F Interlocuter 60.0kg 7.20L 2:11.84 31
20f12 NEWC Wed 29Marl7 1600m BM67 Good4 ) Doyle 59.0 9 $9.50 Sedanzer 57.0kg 0.94L 1:35.16 10 11
70f7 RAND Tue7Marl7 1050m BT-3U-OPN Heavy8 T Berry n/a Russian Revolution n/a 7.20L 1:03.8
60f8 RHIL  Tue14Febl7 900m BT-4U-OPN Good4 B Shinn n/a Star Wars n/a 3.80L 55.2
Trainer Toby Edmonds Barrier 3

: 7 MR LEBROCK
an

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire More Than Ready Dam Mimi Lebrock

Breeder Yarraman Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia (Mgr: K W Maloney)
Colours Red, Yellow Seams And Cap

Race Details Track
16 of 16 SCON  Sat 13Mayl7 2200m Bm78 Good4
1of8 DOOM Sat22Aprl7 2200m HCP Soft5
10 of 13 DOOM Sat 15Aprl7  1640m BM85 Good4
70f8 EAGL Wed 8Marl7 1835m CL4 Good4
60of6 DOOM Wed 15Feb17 1350m CL5 Soft5
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Jockey
G Schofie
J Byrne
J Byrne
J Lloyd
J Orman

Jockey Glyn Schofield 58.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2200m

Prizemoney $161,370
W&P% 17-48

Career 29:5-2-7 12 Mths 9:1-0-1 1stUp 5:.0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-1-3  Soft 10:2-1-4 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:2-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Id 58.0 3 $26.00 Lautaro 55.5kg 26.62L 2:17.07 16 16
540 2 $6 Mr Lebrock 54.0kg 0.80L 2:17.44 8 8
540 8  $41 Ruling Force 60.0kg 3.90L 1:38.34 13 11
59.0 2 $7.50 Margin Trader 57.0kg 8.60L 1:53.1 8 8
590 3 6 6

$21 1 Am the Sculptor 56.5kg 6.10L
1:20.1
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4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Lookin At Lucky Dam Natural is My Name
Breeder Mr D P Bentata

= [EJLOOKIN' AT YOU

Trainer Anthony & Edward Cummings Barrier 1
Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 57.5kg Prizemoney $80,220
Win Range 1350m - 2100m W&P% 30-50

Owners A Cummings Thbds (A&B Cummings), C Thurston, O Vom Bruch, D Career 10:3-1-1 12 Mths 113-1-1 st Up 21-0-0 2nd Up 20-00
Bentata, D Corcoran, % Corcoran, F SIack—Smitgh, Jazcom Equine (C Branthwaite),  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-1 Soft 6:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Goldenyoung (N T Hunter) & J R T Racing (R Isaacs) Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Pink, Purple Quarters And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f16 SCON Sat13Mayl7 2200m Bm78 Good4 A Hyeronimus  57.5 1 $26.00 Lautaro 55.5kg 4.44L 2:17.07 9 7
30f9 HAWK Sat29Aprl7 2100m PROV STAYER Good4 B Avdulla 545 8 $3.50 Great Glen 54.0kg 3.59L 2:09.39 1 1
1of8 HAWK Thu 13Aprl7 2000m BM80 Soft6 B Avdulla 550 4 $4.40 Lookin' At You 55.0kg 0.20L 2:05.43 32
lof7 GOUL Thu23Marl7 2100m CL2 Soft7  H Bowman 56.5 1 $6.50 Lookin' At You 56.5kg 1.80L 2:13.98 3 4
40f14 KEMB Fri10Marl7 1600m BM65 Soft6  J Parr 580 5  $18 Steyne 55.5kg 3.20L 1:38.62 33
- n Trainer Paul Snowden Barrier 13
ﬁ PLOT TWIST Jockey Mitchell Bell 57.5kg Prizemoney $62,115
> year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 2012m - 2400m W&P% 25-33
Sire Champs Elysees Dam Bryanstown Girl ’
Breeder Bernard Cooke 2. (). 0. ).
Owners G G Kolivos & Mrs D Kolivos :a ree(; (} 26300 ! 22 I\lclltg.529(.)200 ! ;stﬂU3p.14.01{) 0 ﬁnd Upli.)OOOOI
Colours Royal Blue, Red Lightning Bolt And Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap, Royal Blue """ V-U1" ood o.2-U- ot >:1-4- eavy LU-U-
Lightning Bolt Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f16 SCON Sat13Mayl7 2200m Bm78 Good4 M Bell 57.5 13 $71.00 Lautaro 55.5kg 4.77L 2:17.07 4 6
50f9 HAWK Sat29Aprl7 2100m PROV STAYER Good4 T Angland 550 6  $31 Great Glen 54.0kg 3.72L 2:09.39 3 4
80of8 HAWK Thu13Aprl7 2000m BM80 Soft6 M Bell 580 7  $21 Lookin' At You 55.0kg 11.10L 2:05.43 5 8
80of8 GOUL Thu23Marl7 1600m BM78 Heavy9 B Shinn 580 1  $21 Stampede 58.5kg 39.80L 1:38.95 38
1of7 ROYA TuelNovl6 2400m BM78 Good3 M Bell 55.5 5 $6.50 Plot Twist 55.5kg 1.50L 2:28.8 31
A . Trainer John P Thompson Barrier 6
@"5) 10 WAKI NG MOM ENT Jockey Jason Collett 56.0kg Prizemoney $133,250
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 2000m W&P% 20-40
] Sire Authorized Dam Try This J ’
glﬁ:gﬁsrVYIVJJSi(tEnI\/I\lllrSseli(f\z)gexton T A Sexton, Ms C L Sexton & Ms E K Sexton Career 5:1-1-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Colours Black And White Stripés ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 4:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0of 16 SCON  Sat 13Mayl7 2200m Bm78 Good4 J Collett 56.0 6 $26.00 Lautaro 55.5kg 13.65L 2:17.07 8 9
70f13 ROYA Sat8Aprl7  2400m ATC OAKS Soft7  C Williams 56.0 7  $20 Bonneval 56.0kg 18.90L 2:36.27 12 7
1of16 ROYA Sat1Aprl7  2000m ADRIANKNOX Heavy8 J Collett 56.0 10 $212\./¥2ag<£i‘ng Moment 56.0kg 0.10L 12 9
70f14 KEMB Fril0Marl7 1600m MDN Soft6  C Reith 565 8 $4EF Diamond Meteor 55kq 801 36
50f10 ROYA Wed 15Febl7 1200m 3Y MDN Soft7  J Collett 550 10  $13 | Thought S0 56.0kg 2.40L 1:12.69 10 10
a . Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 12
11 WU GOK Jockey Tommy Berry 56.0kg Prizemoney $109,065
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1550m - 2200m W&P% 25-42
Sire Sebring Dam Lipari
Breeder Mr R Anderson 2. a9, 0. 0.
Owners Hermitage Syndicate (Mgr: A J & O A Koolman) ga ree(; (} 26302 0 (152 IV(IitI;.slli 3 21 ;stﬂUZPOZ.fg 0 ﬁnd UPS,ZZ'OOOOO
Colours Dark Green, Red Chevrons, Dark Green Chevrons Sleeves, Red Stripe Cap irm UL-0- oodo.1-1- oft ZU-1- eavy >.2-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f16 SCON Sat13Mayl7 2200m Bm78 Good4 T Berry 56.0 12 $14.00 Lautaro 55.5kg 4.03L 2:17.07 1 1
50f9 CANT Wed 26Aprl7 1900m BM72 Good4 T Berry 575 5 $5 Red Dubawi 55.0kg 5.90L 1:58.1 1 1
30f8 RAND Tue 18Aprl7 1050m OPEN-BT Soft7  HBowman n/a Palazzo Pubblico n/a 1.00L 1:04.6
lof5 WARW Wed 22Marl7 2200m BM72 Heavy9 H Bowman 56.5 1 $3.30 Wu Gok 56.5kg 2.00L 2:23.7 1 1
1of8 BEAU Sat25Febl7 2200m CL1-SW Good4  C Lever 57.5 8 $1.70F Wu Gok 57.5kg 7.50L 2:15.32 1 1

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Scone | Page 6



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

, Trainer John Sargent Barrier 14
' t'""" ASCOT RED Jockey Christian Reith 55.5kg Prizemoney $81,005
N 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 2400m W&P% 16-37
P Sire Casino Prince Dam Fine Red
gmgfsr FF gtthaocnI;’ithagr; Walker, J D L Horwitz, Mrs D M Colley, Ms B G Career 19:3-3-1 12 Mths 31-0-0 1stUp 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 41-0-0
Horwitz, S G L Horwitz, I\’/Irs HF HorV\;itz & Stags Syhdicate (Mgr: A F’alk) Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 143-3-1 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Grey, Red Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 16 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 2200m Bm78 Good4  C Reith 55.5 14 $31.00 Lautaro 55.5kg 23.34L 2:17.07 10 10
60f9 CANT Wed 26Aprl7 1900m BM72 Good4 T Angland 580 1  $13 Red Dubawi 55.0kg 6.90L 1:58.1 4 4
60f11 CANT Mon 17Aprl7 1550m CG&E BM72 Soft6 T Angland 570 4 $26 Beretta 58.5kg 5.10L 1:35.72 5 5
13 of 14 NEWC Wed 29Marl7 1200m BM72 Good4 ) Penza 58.5 9 $151 Vigilance 57.5kg 7.63L 1:09.9 2 13
80of8 RAND Tue7Marl7 1050m BT-3U-OPN Heavy8 T Angland n/a Thorin n/a 4.60L 1:03.4
b I.AUTARO Trainer Andrew Dale Barrier 5
) Jockey Andrew Adkins 55.5kg Prizemoney $139,577
AR WS S yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 2200m W&P% 25-50
~ M= Sire Don Eduardo Dam Carluke

Breeder Unknown

Owners A J Dale, S Spiteri, T Lilal, J Sakkas, P Kalivas, T McFarlane-Berry, A Career 24:6-4-2 12 Mths 14:4-1-1 1st Up 6:1-1-0 2nd Up 52-1-1

Michael, F Tsimiklis', M Nanf;a, A Ta'ranto,J B’arresi, F Blarresi,J Morgan, DIMorgan, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-0-0 Soft 8:1-1-1 Heavy 9:2-3-1

L Lamaude, A Marafioti & D Eftovski Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours Burgundy, White Obelisk, Hooped Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of16 SCON Sat13Mayl7 2200m Bm78 Good4 A Adkins 55.5 5 $21.00 Lautaro 55.5kg 1.48L 2:17.07 6 3
8of14 WAGG Fri5Mayl7 ~ 2000m WAGGA CUP Good4 B Loy 540 1  $41 Stampede 54.0kg 7.69L 2:02.36 10 10
60of 15 WAGG Sun23Aprl7 1800m MBIDGEECUP Good4 N Souquet 61.0 9 $5.50 Rose's Song 54.0kg 4.85L 1:50.59 10 11
10 of 16 ROYA Sat1Aprl7 ~ 1400m CTRY CHAMP Heavy8 N Souquet 59.0 12 $26 Free Standing 56.0kg 7.80L 1:26.63 12 12
1of15 ALBU Sun19Marl7 1400m SDRA CHAMP Good3 N Souquet 59.0 11  $21 Lautaro 59.0kg 0.06L 1:24.09 12 11

SAN PABLO Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 16

Jockey Tim Clark 53.5kg Prizemoney $59,860

ﬁs 3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 1900m W&P% 33-50

Sire More Than Ready Dam Chinchilla Rose

Breeder Fairway Thoroughbreds

Owners A Konstantatos, Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia (Mgr: K W Maloney), Career 6:2:0-1 12 Mths 7.2-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1 2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Fairway Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J Camilleri), S G Mcpeake & J T Simmons Firm 0:0-0-0 wad 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Colours Royal Blue, Pale Blue Diamonds, Diamonds Cap Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
150f 16 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 2200m Bm78 Good4 T Clark 53.5 16 $15.00 Lautaro 55.5kg 26.24L 2:17.07 7 8
10of12 CANT Wed 26Aprl7 1900m 3Y BM67 Soft5  JParr 580 2 $7 San Pablo 58.0kg 0.10L 2:00.64 1 1
1of11 GOSF Tue 11Aprl7 1600m MDN-SW Soft6 KM Evoy 585 10 $6 San Pablo 58.5kg 0.30L 1:40.08 1 1
50f11 GOUL Thu23Marl7 1600m MDN Heavy9 A Hyeronimus 570 6 $4 Baysa 55.5kg 9.80L 1:39.17 1 3
30of7  HAWK Thu2Marl7 1300m MDN-SW Heavy8 A Hyeronimus 585 7 $121A1\év23;<e the Stars 56.5kg 0.70L 1 1

- . Trainer Lesley Jeffriess Barrier 7

4 = 15 LON EI'Y ORPHAN Jockey Rachael Murray 53.0kg Prizemoney $75,435

4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m - 1900m W&P% 19-38
! " Sire Domesday Dam Brittle Express

grvssgf:yrff;?her;o’lep ter KE Potter. R N Potter. D M Graham & D H Career 21:4-2-2 12 Mths 15:0-2-2 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

ey e R TR Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 134-2-1  Soft40-0-1  Heavy 40-0-0

Colours White, Black Sleeves, White Armbands, Red Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track1.0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 16 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 2200m Bm78 Good4 R Murray 53.0 7 $81.00 Lautaro 55.5kg 6.48L 2:17.07 13 12
70f10 TAMW Sun30Aprl7 2100m MORNINGTON Good4 M Paget 56.0 4 $4F Allzin 58.0kg 2.23L 2:14.62 9 9
20f12 ORAN Fri7Aprl7 ~ 2100m ORANGE CUP Good3 D Jones 540 1 $72.C1r004slley Hotshot 54.5kg 1.86L 5 5
50f10 ARMI  Mon 20Marl7 1900m ARMD CUP Soft7 D Jones 540 1 $5CaryOnlakesstkgacol2028 9 9
11 0f 14 SCON Sun5Marl7  1400m H&NW CHAMP Heavy8 S Thurlow 5.5 1 $1011§2%esr6less Choice 56.0kg 3.93L 14 14

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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T ZAVEENA Trainer Jason Clishy Barrier 19
Jockey Jay Ford 53.0kg Prizemoney $96,685
. @ 5 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1700m - 2100m W&P% 15-26
Sire Nadeem Dam Paris Return
Breeder MrJ M Ryan . . . .
Owners J D Clisbyy& Mrs S L Clisby C.areer. 34:5-2-2 12 Mths'17.4—0—1 1st Up .4.0—0—0 2nd Up 1.1.1—0—0
Colours Cerise And Lime Check, Yellow Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:1-1-1  Soft 12:2-1-0 Heavy 5:2-0-1
Jockey 7:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 16 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 2200m Bm78 Good4  J Ford 53.0 19 $61.00 Lautaro 55.5kg 9.06L 2:17.07 14 15
40f6 GOSF Thu4Mayl7 2100m BM64 Good4 D Panya 59.5 6 $3.60 Segenhoe 61.0kg 5.80L 2:12.39 5 5
30f8 WYON Wed 19Aprl7 2100m BM72 Good4 G Buckley 550 3 $12 New Divide 54.0kg 0.40L 2:09.51 6 6
1of8 GOSF Tue11Aprl7 2100m BM60 Soft6 B Mcdougall 585 7 $7 Zaveena 58.5kg 0.20L 2:15.69 7 4
l1of5 GOSF Fri31Marl7 2100m BM65 Heavy8 G Buckley 540 4 $7.50 Zaveena 54.0kg 1.00L 2:18.01 33

| williamhil_| Sone e
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Race 2 STAR TURN @ VINERY BENCHMARK 78 HANDICAP 1100m
Prize $99,000. Ist §54,000. 2nd $19,000. 3rd $9,000. 4th $4,500. 5th $2,500. 6th $2,000. 7th $2,000. 8th $2,000.

9th $2,000. 10th $2,000.

Rail: +3m 800m - Winning Post, True Remainder

Straight: 420m.

Circumference: 1900m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 78. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 19. Escebee Blinkers again

Horse
1. Ice Bucket

3. Esgrimidor

4. Isorich
5. Raido
6. Firsthand

7. Hot Hit

8. Land Office

9. Randiki

10. Three Sheets
11. Sangiovese

12. Ozark

13. Ever So Natural

15. Nicconi Leggera
16. Shahrazad
17. Gendebien

19. Escebee

Jockey
James Innes Jnr (a2)

Blaike McDougall
(a3)

Andrew Adkins (a2)
Tye Angland
Tommy Berry

Christian Reith
Deanne Panya (a2)
Hugh Bowman
Robert Thompson
Tim Clark

Jason Collett
Kathy O'Hara

Michael Murphy (a3)
Jay Ford
Paul King

Andrew Gibbons

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer
Allan Kehoe

Todd Howlett

Wayne Seelin
Kris Lees

Michael, Wayne & John

Hawkes

Mark Mason
Steele Ryan

Kylie Gavenlock
Jeremy Sylvester
Bjorn Baker
Darren Beadman
Cliff Bashford

Chris Munce
James Cummings

Paul Perry

Brett Cavanough

Last 10
9012523601

xs04248142

3574641626
7656172592
54s315s1s1

2451505223
8235523411
0618565379
0825965521
4575215852
112435511

063158634s

6500321158
0s83s7541s
0167s741s3

0581945551

Career
27:7-6-4

16:5-2-1

61:7-11-12
23:5-5-3
6:3-0-1

25:9-5-1
17:4-4-3
36:5-5-8
21:5-5-3

9:3-2-0

7:3-1-1
21:4-4-5

9:3-2-1
14:2-2-2
22:4-6-2

24:8-1-2

Prize
$178,140

$126,195

$315,035
$193,245
$96,450

$170,680
$119,600
$135,065
$218,780

$92,525

$88,575
$160,945

$231,600
$94,490
$98,680

$79,130

NSW: 12:40 pm

W%
26%

31%

11%
22%
50%

36%
24%
14%
24%
33%
43%
19%

33%
14%
18%

33%

VIC/TAS: 12:40 pm

QLD: 12:40 pm
NT: 12:10 pm
SA:12:10 pm
WA: 10:40 am

P%
03%

50%

49%
57%
67%

60%
65%
50%
62%
56%
71%
62%

67%
43%
55%

46%

Bar Wgt

8

595

SCRATCHED

4

14
12
9

19
3
1

13

11
5

10

57.5

57.5
57.5
56.5

56
56
56
56
55.5
55.5
55.5

SCRATCHED

6
16
7

535
535
55

SCRATCHED

17

54

SCRATCHED
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

an 16 7. Hot Hit "H

6 15 19. Escebee v

% 14 16. Shahrazad 'ﬁ

éﬁe 13 4. Isorich "v
6 12 10. Three Sheets ""
é 1A 5. Raido "H
6 10 11. Sangiovese v
‘ 9 13. Ever So Natural 'v
éi 8 6. Firsthand 'ﬂ‘

i 7 1. Ice Bucket "H
o s 17. Gendebien "H
é 5 15. Nicconi Leggera "H
6 4 12. Ozark "a\
‘}i 3 3. Esgrimidor 'H
Q‘ 2 8. Land Office 'ﬁ‘
é 1 9. Randiki "a\

Rail position: +3m 800m - Winning Post, True Remainder Race Direction >

| williamhil_| Sone e 1
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V/

ICE BUCKET

5 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Nadeem Dam Keys
Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $178,140
W&P% 26-63

Trainer Allan Kehoe
Jockey James Innes Jnr 59.5kg
Win Range 900m - 1100m

OWners M B Courte, ) King, R C Duncan & Wiss K Clarke Career 27:7-6-4 12 Miths 17:2-5-2 1stUp 4:3-1-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-1
Colours Orange, Black Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 154-2-3  Soft 7:2-4-0 Heavy 5:1-0-1
Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 8:3-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f16 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Bm78 Good4  J 1 Jnr 59.5 8 $31.00 Ozark 55.5kg 3.22L 1:03.81 12 10
10 of 16 WAGG Thu 4Mayl7 1200m TOWN PLATE Good4 A Layt 54.5 13  $12 Santa Ana Lane 61.0kg 6.55L 1:09.48 7 6
1of6 ROYA Tue25Aprl7 1000m BM72 Soft7  JlJnr 625 3 $7 Ice Bucket 62.5kg 0.40L 59.85 4 3
20f12 ORAN Fri 7Aprl7 ~ 1000m CUPDAYSPR Good3 G Ryan 61.0 12 $7 Lake Lugarno 58.0kg 0.68L 57.23 6 8
50f10 DOOM Sat11Marl7 1110m HCP Good4 T Brooker 540 8  $14 Pinch River 56.0kg 4.70L 1:03.69 5 5
= Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 4
& B ESGRI MIDOR Jockey Blaike McDougall 57.5kg Prizemoney $126,195
‘ A 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 31-50
% Sire Murtajill Dam My Girl Sarah
Breeder Mr W S Moore . . . .
Owners Alcheringa Park (Mgr: W S Moore) C.areer. 16:5-2-1 12 Mths'Z.O—O—O 1st UR 42-1-0  2nd Up ?.1—0—1
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Maroon Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 155-1-1  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 7:1-1-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
FFof 16 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Bm78 Good4 B Mcdougall 575 4 $81.00 Ozark 55.5kg 0.00L 1:03.81 16 16
30f8 WYNG Wed 15Junl6 1000m BT-4U-OPN Soft5 A Threadwell n/a Radiologist n/a 0.80L 59.66
14 of 15 SCON  Sat 14Mayl6 1100m BM77 Good4 L Grace 60.5 10 $411A0I3I 3§1ummer Long 57.5kg 8.60L 4 5
l1of5 WYNG Mon 2Mayl6 845m BT-3U-OPN Soft7 A Threadwell n/a Esgrimidor n/a 0.30L 51.2
40f12 WYON Wed 30Marl6 1000m BM85 Good4  J 1 Jnr 56.5 2 $4.80 Our Renaissance 54.0kg 2.00L 56.95 4 4
i, Trainer Wayne Seelin Barrier 14
= n ISORICH Jockey Andrew Adkins 57.5kg Prizemoney $315,035

FNLy 6 year old bay gelding (male)
s Sire Choisir Dam A Little Naughty
Breeder Mr C Flynn

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 11-49

Owners B S Seelin, W B Seelin & P L Watson E.""eeor_ 310:7611'12 éz “’c'ltg;_}l&;g'g ;Stﬂulpgoz'of ﬁ"d UPS_S(:)O(')l;

Colours Lilac, Black and White Checked Band, Checked Armbands and Checked '+ UU-U- 00 T 0 e eavy ..U-U-

Cap Jockey 7:1-1-1  Dist 22:3-5-2 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f16 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Bm78 Good4 A Adkins 57.5 14 $61.00 Ozark 55.5kg 0.61L 1:03.81 2 3
70f10 ROSE Sat28Janl7 1100m BM85 Good3 J Collett 55.5 8  $15 Scarlet Rain 56.0kg 2.70L 1:03.41 5 5
40f12 ROYA Sat2lJanl7 1200m BM84 Good4 A Adkins 55.5 9 $26 Deploy 56.0kg 2.60L 1:10.24 22
60of 12 WARW Sat7Janl7  1200m BM85 Soft6 L Magorrian 570 2 $16 Kudero 58.5kg 4.00L 1:11.1 5 5
40f12 CANT Sat31Decl6 1200m CG&E BM78 Good3 A Adkins 580 12 $51 Deploy 55.5kg 2.40L 1:10.15 22

,‘ H RAIDO Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 12
i Jockey Tye Angland 57.5kg Prizemoney $193,245
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1110m W&P% 22-57
Sire Husson Dam Misguiding

Breeder Mr H W Daly

Owners J O'Neill, K Pearson, Mrs H Halliday, | Halliday, R Chipperfield, Mrs K Career 23:5-5-3 12 Mths 111-2-0' 1st Up 7:1-3-1 2nd Up 6:1-1-1
Brown, Mrs K Cowi‘e, SAspinaI'I, A Mathews, Mrs M Horaﬁ, P O'Brien, T kardash, r Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-3-1 Soft 10:3-1-1 Heavy 4:0-1-1
Smith, M Jones, B Lodge & Ms D Topping Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:3-4-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Star, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f16 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Bm78 Good4 T Angland 57.5 12 $26.00 Ozark 55.5kg 2.66L 1:03.81 32
60f11 CANT Mon 17Aprl7 1100m BM78 Softo A Adkins 58.5 10  $14 Calanda 56.0kg 2.60L 1:06.62 10 10
50f16 ROSE Sat18Marl7 1200m PROV CHAMP Heavyl0 H Bowman 590 7  $11 Pomelo 54.0kg 12.00L 1:15.05 9 12
10of9 WYNG Mon 27Feb17 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy9 A Gibbons n/a Raido n/a 0.50L 1:00.26
60of 10 ROYA Thu26Janl7 1000m BM77 Soft5  RKing 595 3 $7 Hanwritten 59.0kg 3.40L 58.56 4 4

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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‘-'.':5 Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 9
}“"’} n FI RSTHAND Jockey Tommy Berry 56.5kg Prizemoney $96,450
£ 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 50-67
"% Sire Star Witness Dam Thanksgiving
gwﬁgfsr ICI/:L’ CGAFHrz\fvizs Ms S Nisbet, N J Francis, D Russo, P J Duggan, Bricknell Career 6:3-0-1 12 Mths 6:2-0-1 ~ 1st Up 4.2-0-0 2nd Up 111-0-0
Family (Mgr: L Bricknell), R Phelan, P D Page, Wheninrome3 (Mgr: R McEvoy), A Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Udler, M Waldie & Extended Eleven (Mgr: A Williams) Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 5:2-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Orange
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f16 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Bm78 Good4 T Berry 56.5 9 $5.00 Ozark 55.5kg 1.43L 1:03.81 7 9
40f14 CAUL Sat15Aprl7 1100m BM78 Good4 D Dunn 575 9 $5 Miss Vista 55.5kg 3.15L 1:02.95 9 9
40f6 RHIL  Mon 10Aprl7 900m OPEN-BT Heavy8 T Berry n/a | Thought So n/a 3.60L 55.5
20f9 RHIL  Thu30Marl7 900m BT-3U-OPN Soft6 T Berry n/a Counterattack n/a 1.30L 53.1
30f9 ROSE Sat26Novl6 1100m BM78 Good3 T Berry 58.5 4 $3.20F Upscale 57.5kg 1.60L 1:04.05 34
1 HOT HIT Trainer Mark Mason Barrier 19
Jockey Christian Reith 56.0kg Prizemoney $170,680
db 6 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1100m W&P% 36-60
Sire Dubleo Dam Almaren
Breeder Mrs T Wagner . . . .
Owners G K Masor? &S A Williams C'areer.25.9—5—1 12 Mths.7.1—3—1 1st UP 82-1-1  2nd Up 1.1.2—1—0
Colours Black, White Seams And Cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 13:5-1-1  Soft 9:3-3-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 6:1-3-1 Track 4:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f16 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Bm78 Good4  C Reith 56.0 19 $21.00 Ozark 55.5kg 0.12L 1:03.81 1 1
40f6  WARW Wed 12Aprl7 1000m BM76 Heavy8 H Bowman 59.0 6 $4.60 Loverboy Charlie 57.0kg 4.10L 59.33 1 2
10of9 WALC Fri10Febl7 1000m LIGHTNING Good4 M Mcguren 62.5 3 $2.70F Hot Hit 62.5kg 0.30L 57.61 7 5
10 0f 12 EAGL  Sat 17Sepl6 1000m NMW Soft6 P Hammersley 59.5 4 $9 Bagger Chance 55.5kg 5.30L 58.87 5 5
20f13 ROYA Sat25Junl6 1000m BM78 Soft6 T Angland 57.5 4 $5.50F Three Sheets 59.0kg 1.30L 58.45 g8 11
- Trainer Steele Ryan Barrier 3
n LAND OFFICE Jockey Deanne Panya 56.0kg Prizemoney $119,600
‘h 5 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 24-65
WE S Sire Ukok Warrior Dam Born Bright
g:;sgfsr lea\/v\gz:]lEESIOOdStOCk Pty Ltd Career 17:4-4-3 12 Miths 10:2-2-2 1stUp 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:2-1-1
Colours Wanless Tartan, Yellow Seams, Yellow Pom Pom Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 11:2-3-3 Soft 41-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f16 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Bm78 Good4 D Panya 56.0 3 $6.00 Ozark 55.5kg 3.00L 1:03.81 5 5
20f10 DOOM Sat 22Aprl7 1200m CL6 Soft5 L Cassidy 54.0 6 $2.20F El Campeador 54.0kg 0.10L 1:10.51 22
30f12 TOOW Sat8Aprl7  1100m CL6-SW Good4 L Cassidy 56.0 5 $6.50 Quatronic 57.5kg 1.10L 1:05.88 5 4
50f13 GOLD Sat18Marl7 900m BM75 Soft7 L Cassidy 58.5 1 $5.50 Moshki 54.0kg 2.10L 52.17 7
4of5 SCSI Tue 14Marl7 850m OPN-TRL Good4 L Cassidy nfa 5 Johnhro n/a 2.201 52.07
- Trainer Kylie Gavenlock Barrier 1
n RAN DI KI Jockey Hugh Bowman 56.0kg Prizemoney $135,065
m 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1850m W&P% 14-50
% Sire Falvelon Dam Zadiamond
Breeder Mr | Johnson . . . .
Owners Mrs K M Gavenlock & T R Regan C'areer. 36:5-5-8 12 Mths.11.1—0—3 1st Up ?.2—1—0 2nd Up .5.1—2—1
Colours Red And Grey Stripes, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-2-3  Soft 11:2-0-4 Heavy 7:1-3-1
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 16 SCON  Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Bm78 Good4 H Bowman 56.0 1 $31.00 Ozark 55.5kg 3.88L 1:03.81 15 14
60f9 CANT Wed 26Aprl7 1200m CGE BM75 Good4 T Clark 585 6  $14 Ozark 56.0kg 2.40L 1:12.19 8§ 9
1of7 GOSF Tue1lAprl7 1100m BM70 Soft6 T Clark 59.5 2 $13 Randiki 59.5kg 0.80L 1:05.43 7 7
8of14 NEWC Wed 29Marl7 1200m BM72 Good4  J Adams 57.5 14  $71 Vigilance 57.5kg 3.28L 1:09.9 14 14
60of7  WYNG Wed 22Marl7 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy10 J Adams n/a Clearly Innocent n/a 2.20L 1:01.64

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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*  [T] THREE SHEETS

Al

5 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Stratum Dam Provoking

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $218,780
W&P% 24-62

Trainer Jeremy Sylvester
Jockey Robert Thompson 56.0kg
Win Range 900m - 1200m

gwrelgfsr I!i-lvlgsl?nrg;lgnzt::\/?gr' J W Taylor), On Time Runners (Mgr: B Burling), S Kcareer 2553 12 Mths 32-2-0 1st Up 5:1-2-1 2nd Up 5:2-0-0
Hewson, C J Schrader, R EWood~bury, JJ Grant, B J Grant, A F Lantry;J R Brown, T Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-2-2 Soft 10:4-2-1 Heavy 3:1-1-0
Bates, B R Roach, P F Woods, S W Edwards, L J Edwards, D T Witherspoon, T B Jockey 17:3-3-2  Dist 5:0-2-2 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Gillespie, C A Sylvester, J W Sylvester & W J Murray
Colours Red, Black Stripes And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 16 SCON  Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Bm78 Good4 R Thompson  56.0 13 $15.00 Ozark 55.5kg 4.491 1:03.81 9 11
80of11 CANT Mon 17Aprl7 1100m BM78 Softb  RThompson 580 6  $14 Calanda 56.0kg 3.60L 1:06.62 g8 8
20f14 SCON Mon 3Aprl7 1100m APRIL SPR Soft7  RThompson ~ 59.0 6  $5F Royal Tudor 62.0kg 0.53L 1:04.15 10 10
20f7 CESS  Tue14Marl7 900m BT-3U-OPN Good4 R Thompson n/a Strike for Victory n/a 0.20L 51.95
60f8 WYNG Wed 28Decl6 1000m BT-OPN Good4 R Thompson n/a Oxford Poet n/a 10.70L 57.25
'.-‘ Trainer Bjorn Baker Barrier 11
}“"’} 11 SANGIOVESE Jockey Tim Clark 55.5kg Prizemoney $92,525
L) 4 year old chestut mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 33-56
% Sire Stratum Dam Moon De French
gﬁgfsr)\/v v:/d%i:w Sst;dRAl\l/IJS/;[rrngriozt}:wli_sszA Renshaw,C ) Walldey, aw o cer 9320 12 Mths 7:1-1-0 st Up 32-1-0 - 2nd Up 31-1-0
Stevens, G P Zima, J JpTyraI, Miss M Phillips, A Lynch, C Michailow, G Bou)lltler, Mrs k Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-0 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Y Boulter, M J Neild, P J Verschaeren, G J Burns & G H Bradley Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Colours Orange, Purple Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f16 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Bm78 Good4 T Clark 55.5 11 $6.00 Ozark 55.5kg 1.16L 1:03.81 6 6
30f10 WFM  Fri21Aprl7  803m OPEN-BT Soft6 B Avdulla n/a Badajoz n/a 0.30L 473
40f8 RHIL  Mon 10Aprl7 900m OPEN-BT Heavy8 J Collett n/a Loving Home n/a 2.40L 56.
70f7 WARW Wed 8Febl7 1000m BM77 Heavy10 B Avdulla 58.0 3 $2.80F Frill Seeking 59.5kg 1.80L 59.58 6 4
50f10 ROSE Sat28Janl7 1100m BM85 Good3 B Avdulla 53.0 9 $4.80 Scarlet Rain 56.0kg 2.50L 1:03.41 7 7
,-* OZARK Trainer Darren Beadman Barrier 5
Jockey Jason Collett 55.5kg Prizemoney $88,575
3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 43-71
Sire Lonhro Dam Quachita
g:;ﬁgfs' 835'5?’ e Career 73-1-1 12 Mths 84-1-1 1stUp21-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours Royal FB)Iue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:3-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of16 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Bm78 Good4  J Collett 55.5 5 $4.60 Ozark 55.5kg 0.12L 1:03.81 1 7
10f9 CANT Wed 26Aprl7 1200m CGE BM75 Good4 B Avdulla 56.0 7 $2.60F Ozark 56.0kg 1.50L 1:12.19 9 8
20f10 NEWC Sat 8Aprl7 ~ 1200m BM65 Good4 J Penza 61.5 3 $2.10F Niccobelle 59.0kg 0.68L 1:10.54 22
40f12 WARW Wed 8Marl7 1200m 3Y BM67 Heavy8 A Adkins 58.0 11  $101 Thought So 57.5kg 3.70L 1:11.88 2 2
30of6 CANT Fril7Febl7  1200m 3Y BM67 Heavy8 A Adkins 575 5 $5 Argent D'or 55.0kg 3.80L 1:12.65 22
b EVER so NATU RAL Trainer Cliff Bashford Barrier 10
Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 55.5kg Prizemoney $160,945
Q > year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1005m - 1312m W&P% 19-62
! Sire Zizou Dam Solysombra
g;«:ﬁ:fsr l\lje:;nse’)\//lP;;t.?lLayl Co Pty Ltd Career 21:4-4-5 12 Mths 8:1-0-2 1stUp 5:2-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-3
Colours Red, Dark Blue Crossed Sashes And Armbands, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:4-4-1 Soft 9:0-0-3 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-3 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 16 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Bm78 Good4 K O'hara 55.5 10 $31.00 Ozark 55.5kg 4.35L 1:03.81 14 15
6of 14 SCON Sun26Marl7 1300m WILD CARD Soft7 G Schofield 575 11 $9 Pelerin 56.0kg 3.29L 1:17.81 11 12
30f14 TARE Sun 26Febl7 1400m MNC CHAMP Soft7 G Schofield 57.5  6%$3.80EF Cogliere 56.0kg 0.90L 1:25.22 8 9
1of11 PORT Sat1lFebl7 1208m CHAMP CL4 Good4  Clngs 64.5 5  $11 Ever So Natural 64.5kg 0.80L 1:12.89 1 11
20f8 NCLE Wed 25Jan17 1200m BT-3U-OPN Good4  C Dwyer n/a Singing n/a 0.40L 1:13.85

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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NICCONI LEGGERA

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Nicconi Dam Idesa Bay
Breeder Oakwood Farm

Trainer Chris Munce

Jockey Michael

Win Range 900m - 1050m

Murphy 53.5kg

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $231,600
W&P% 33-67

Owners R J Wood, C  Goddard, 5 Craven, ) Hinsch, R Hinsch, PM White, R o cr 95 21 12 Mths 72-1-1 15t Up 22:0-0 - 2nd Up 21-1-0

Jakeman, Mrs L Goddard, N Wright, L Maglio, L Warfield, B S Young, J D Dever, ) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 83-2-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Hall, C Saliba, J Hays, A Jolly, B S B Ng & Mrs C L Munce Syndicates: Champagne Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Investment (Mgr: Mrs K A Hill)

Colours Royal Blue, White Southern Cross Stars, Royal Blue Cap, White Star
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 16 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Bm78 Good4 53.5 6 $13.00 Ozark 55.5kg 2.65L 1:03.81 4 4
110f 11 EAGL Sat31Decl6 1300m VO ROGUE PLATE Good3 KM Evoy 55.0 10 $411V}/ér(1)r71ing Rupert 57.0kg 19.00L 5 4
150f 15 EAGL  Sat 10Decl6 1200m MODE PLATE Soft6 L Cassidy 565 1 $9 Eckstein 56.5kg 11.10L 1:12.64 8 9
30f10 EAGL Sat19Novl6 1000m 3YF HCP Good3 T Brooker 59.0 7 $5.50 Tiyatrolani 56.5kg 1.30L 57.8 7 6
20f10 DOOM Sat80ctl6 ~ 1200m 3Y HCP Good3 J Oliver 59.0 3 $2.90F Thunder Raider 54.0kg 0.80L 1:09.56 1 3

“ . Trainer James Cummings Barrier 16
16 SHAH RAZAD Jockey Jay Ford 53.5kg Prizemoney $94,490
> year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 14-43
. Sire Shamardal Dam Eggs

gwﬁgfsr"rlh?nlf(BiJg’\S/ltuAdrzaf]:ss'oDnRzzalg_zd& Dato Tan Chin Nam) Foote Street Career 14:2-2-2 12 Mths 71-0-1 ~ 1st Up 4:2-0-1 2nd Up 40-1-0

Investments (Mgr: Dr M Alexeeff) & Kia-Ora 2009 Syndicate (Mgr: R W Rose) Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 9:1-2-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Colours Black And White Check, Yellow Sleeves, Black And White Checked Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 11:2-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
14 of 16 SCON  Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Bm78 Good4 ] Ford 53.5 16 $9.50 Ozark 55.5kg 6.41L 1:03.81 10 12
10f10 RAND Fri28Aprl7  741m BT-4U-OPN Soft5 T Angland n/a Shahrazad n/a 0.10L 42.7
8of 11 ROYA Thu26Janl7 1100m F&M BM78 Softs G Schofield 575 7 $7 Samantha 53.0kg 4.30L 1:04.36 9 10
30f 10 CANT Sat31Decl6 1200m F&M BM78 Good3 G Schofield 58.0 1 $6.50 In Her Time 59.5kg 1.40L 1:10.5 6 5
20f9 RAND Tue13Decl6 735m BT-3U-OPN Good4 H Bowman n/a Global Glamour n/a 0.40L 42.7

= GENDEBIEN Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 7
. Jockey Paul King 55.0kg Prizemoney $98,680

(Y 2 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1250m W&P% 18-55

Sire Sebring Dam Off the Canvas

Breeder Strawberry Hill Stud

Owners TW Wallace, Mrs D Wallace, J W Wallace, Miss H A Wallace, P M Perry &

Ms C G Collis

Colours Maroon, Pale Blue Maltese Cross, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
13 0f 16 SCON  Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Bm78 Good4 P King
1of7 CESS  Tue2Mayl7 900m CL3 Good3 P King
60of 12 TAMW Mon 17Aprl7 1200m CUP PREL Good3 B Looker
70f14 SCON Mon 3Aprl7 1100m APRIL SPR Soft7 B Looker
70f10 CANT Wed 11Jan17 1250m E&G BM72 Good4 RKing

S ESCEBEE

& 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Written Tycoon Dam Sonic Animation

Breeder Mr K Syrek

Owners G A Chapman, M P Heffernan, T L Clark, Mrs S Ceglar & J J Armstrong

Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
150f16 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Bm78 Good4 A Gibbon
80of11 ROSE Sat290ctl6 1100m BM78 Good4 K O'hara
10of9 WAGG Mon 100ctl6 1200m LILLYPILLY Heavy8 C Macfarl
90f12 EAGL Sat20Auglé 1200m IMW Soft5 S Bogenh
40f11 EAGL Sat6Augl6  1000m BM 85 HCP Soft5 S Bogenh

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Career 22:4-6-2 12 Mths 11:2-0-2 1st Up 41-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:4-5-0  Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 7 $31.00 Ozark 55.5kg 6.31L 1:03.81 8 8
63.0 2 $4.60 Gendebien 63.0kg 0.70L 50.65 3
540 1 $3.80 It's a Shamozzle 62.5kg 1.10L 1 1
1:10.46
545 8 $6.50 Royal Tudor 62.0kg 3.14L 1:04.15 33
59.5 10 $3.70F Eastern Legend 53.0kg 2.20L 1:14.51 22
Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 17
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 54.0kg Prizemoney $79,130
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 33-46
Career 24:8-1-2 12 Mths 5:1-0-0 1stUp 6:2-1-1 ~ 2nd Up 6:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:6-1-2  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
s 54.0 17 $61.00 Ozark 55.5kg 9.76L 1:03.81 13 13
56.0 5  $31 Upscale 55.5kg 4.20L 1:04.05 1 1
ane 600 1 $4.60 Escebee 60.0kg 1.30L 1:14.01 4 4
uber 565 12 $19 Taillevent 54.0kg 6.90L 1:12.65 12 9
uber 540 7  $10 Hidden Pearl 58.5kg 5.70L 58.68 10 10
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Race 3 SEGENHOE STUD WOODLANDS STAKES 1100m

NSW: 1:15 pm

Prize $148,500. 1st $84,750. 2nd $28,500. 3rd $13,500. 4th $6,750. 5th $3,750. 6th $2,250. 7th $2,250. 8th $2,250. VIC/TAS: 1:15 pm

9th $2,250. 10th $2,250. QLD: 1:15 pm

Rail: +3m 800m - Winning Post, True Remainder NT: 12:45 pm

Straight: 420m. SAB LD [

Circumference: 1900m. WASLELS am

For: Two-Years-Old. General Handicap. No class restriction. Fillies. Quality.

Gear Changes: 1. Exceeds Cross-over nose band again, 2. Debonairly Blinkers off first time, 6. Epidemic Ear muffs

(pre-race only) first time, 8. Leaven of Malice Approved race plates (front and hind) first time, lugging bit first

time, 10. Shantou Winkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Exceeds Glyn Schofield James Cummings 0507214 51-1-0  $104750 20% 40% 10 58
2. Debonairly Tommy Berry Gai Waterhouse & 121s71 4:2-1-0 $73,000 50% 75% 2 57
Adrian Bott

3. Almanzora Tye Angland Darren Beadman 451 2:1-0-0 $47,200 50% 50% 4 555
4. Friends Tegan Harrison Marcus Wilson 721 2:1-1-0 $19,900 50% 100% 11 555
5. African Rainbow Rachael Murray Bjorn Baker 5534 2:0-0-1 $41,000 0% 50% 9 55
6. Epidemic Tim Clark Darren Beadman 954 1:0-0-0 $6,750 0% 0% 7 55
7.1 Am Excited Jay Ford David Pfieffer 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 55
8. Leaven of Malice Keagan Latham Paul Perry 81 1:1-0-0 $18925 100% 100% 5 55
9. Lipizzan Deanne Panya Gary Portelli 2532 2:0-1-1 $12000 0% 100% 12 55
10. Shantou Greg Ryan Bjorn Baker 02 1.0-1-0 $3775 0% 100% 6 55
11. Meliboea Jason Collett John P Thompson 648063 5:0-0-1 $14750 0% 20% 1 545
12. Cinque Stella Kathy O'Hara Todd Howlett 038 2:0-0-1 $2850 0% 50% 3 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

I’ 12 9. Lipizzan "ﬁ
é 11 4. Friends "H

% 10 1. Exceeds "H

\' 9 5. African Rainbow “H

% 8 7.1 Am Excited "ﬁ

6 7 6. Epidemic "ﬁ‘

- 6 10. Shantou "’

.ﬁt ) 8. Leaven of Malice "H

6 4 3. Almanzora "U

é 3 12. Cinque Stella "H’
:;'\:“} 2 2. Debonairly "H
é 1 11. Meliboea v

Rail position: +3m 800m - Winning Post, True Remainder Race Direction >
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- EXCEEDS
| ﬁ': 2 year old chestnut filly (female)
b Sire Snitzel Dam Exceedingly Happy

Breeder Muskcreek Farm

Trainer James Cummings
Jockey Glyn Schofield 58.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $104,750
W&P% 20-40

Owners Think Big Stud (Mgr: Dato Tan Chin Nam & D G Ramage), J S C Chua & Career 5:1-1-0 12 Mths 61-1-0 1stUp 10-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Gee Stable (Mgr: Tan Sri Gnanalingam) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Black, White Check, Yellow sleeves, Black And White Checked Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 12 SCON  Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Woodlands Good4 G Schofield 58.0 10 $13.00 Debonairly 57.0kg 22.09L 1:04.34 12 12
20f8 RAND Fri 28Aprl7 ~ 740m BT-2-F-OPN Soft5 B Avdulla n/a Livia's Story n/a 0.10L 43.2
13 0f 16 ROSE  Sat 11Marl7 1200m MAGICNIGHT Soft7 B Shinn 55.5 7 $26 Tulip 55.5kg 9.80L 1:12.01 4 4
70of11 ROYA Sat25Febl7 1200m SW EMBRACE Heavy8 B Avdulla 555 11 $6.501ngSMore Honey 55.5kg 7.70L 1 11
20f6 ROYA Sat4Febl7  1100m LONHRO Good4 B Avdulla 540 6 $4.40 Veranillo 56.0kg 1.50L 1:05.38 6 5
- Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 2
ol | n DEBONAIRLY Jockey Tommy Berry 57.0kg Prizemoney $73,000
2N 2year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 50-75
s *  Sire Snitzel Dam Crystal Choir
Breeder Makybe Racing & Breedin . . . .
Oumere Spee)cljway Stat?les 1 (Mgg P Fluon) C.areer. 42-10 12 Mth.s 5:3-1-0  1st UP 22-0-0  2nd Up g.o-l-o
Colours White, Red Geometric Fleur De Lys And Epaulettes, Fleur De Lys On Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Sleeves, Red Cap Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Woodlands Good4 T Berry 570 2 $3.50 Debonairly 57.0kg 1.52L 1:04.34 33
20f6 ROYA Sat22Aprl7 1100m 2Y-HCP Heavy8 KM Evoy 57.0 4 $2.35F The Mighty Fed 58.0kg 0.50L 1:07.3 1 1
10f10 NEWC Sat25Marl7 1200m 2Y-HCP Soft6 K Jennings 57.0 8 $1.60F Debonairly 57.0kg 3.70L 1:10.42 1 1
10of9 WFM Thu9Marl7 807m BT-2-F-OPN Heavy8 KM Evoy n/a Debonairly n/a 4.30L 48.5
70f13 EAGL Sat31Decl6 1200m B.J. MCLACHLAN  Good3 T Harrison 550 5 $7.50 Ours to Keep 57.0kg 4.60L 1:10.82 1 1
- Trainer Darren Beadman Barrier 4
H ALMANZORA Jockey Tye Angland 55.5kg Prizemoney $47,200
2 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 50-50
Sire Lonhro Dam Palomares
g’vsﬁgfs’ 835'53 " Career21-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0 1stUp1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Royal FE;Iue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Woodlands Good4 T Angland 55.5 4 $2.50 Debonairly 57.0kg 1.67L 1:04.34 6 4
1of7 RAND Fri28Aprl7  1045m BT-2-OPN Soft5 T Berry n/a Almanzora n/a 0.80L 1:02.9
50f7 ROYA Sat8Aprl7  1200m PERCY SYKES Heavy8 C Brown 53.0 5 $4.20 Shoals 55.0kg 4.40L 1:13.74 32
10of9 WARW Wed 8Marl7 1100m 2Y 0SC Heavy8 B Avdulla 55.5 9 $2.25F Almanzora 55.5kg 1.50L 1:05.31 22
1of7 RAND Thu 16Febl7 1050m BT-2-MDN Soft6 T Berry n/a Almanzora n/a 1.00L 1:03.29
e Trainer Marcus Wilson Barrier 11
n FRI EN DS Jockey Tegan Harrison 55.5kg Prizemoney $19,900
@ 2 year old bay or brown filly (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 50-100
J Sire Denman Dam Bise
g’vsﬁgfs’JVR'eB'ri GF%UJPTPW LtgH Cover 1 Parbeny &) R Career21-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Colours Blue, White Stars. SO Firm 0000 Good 10-1-0  Soft11-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Woodlands Good4 T Harrison 55.5 11 $51.00 Debonairly 57.0kg 4.03L 1:04.34 2 2
20f11 DOOM Sat 15Aprl7 1200m 2YF HCP Good4 T Harrison 565 2 $211|\{If1£§eille En Fleur 57.0kg 0.20L 5 5
lof6 IPSW Tue4Aprl7 1000m 2Y MDN-SW Soft6 T Harrison 55.0 4 $4.20 Friends 55.0kg 0.20L 59.28 2 2
20f7  GCST  Tue 28Febl7 900m 2Y-TRL Good4 M Shimodaira n/a 7 Wudang Blade n/a 1.30L 55.07

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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I AFRICAN RAINBOW

2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Foxwedge Dam African Rain
Breeder S F Bloodstock L L C

Win Range -

Trainer Bjorn Baker
Jockey Rachael Murray 55.0kg

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $41,000
W&P% 0-50

Owners S N Gillard, Bjorn Baker Racing (Mgr: B Baker), Mrs M A Frew, D J Frew, Career 20-0-1 12 Mths 3.0-0-1  1st Up 10-0-0 2nd Up 19-0-1
H Blend, C Scheffer. H C Scheffer. Mrs ) M Ke(i;l);, W J Kelly, E J Penrose & Mrs ) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Underhill Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Light Blue, Lime Stripe And Halved Sleeves, Light Blue And Lime Spot Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Woodlands Good4 R Murray 55.0 9 $26.00 Debonairly 57.0kg 2.04L 1:04.34 10 9
40of 7 RAND Fri28Aprl7  741m BT-2-F-MDN Soft5  J Collett n/a Aeecee Tong De n/a 430L 42,5
40f9 RHIL  Mon 10Aprl7 900m 2YF-BT Heavy8 J Collett n/a Kosciuszko Express n/a 5.30L 55.3
30f12 ROYA Sat17Decl6 1000m INGLISNURS Heavy8 B Avdulla 540 12 $81 She Will Reign 54.0kg 4.10L 58.57 11 10
20f5 RHIL  Tue 6Decl6  900m BT-2-F-MDN Softs B Avdulla n/a From Within n/a 3.00L 55.09
,-* n EPIDEMIC Trainer Darren Beadman Barrier 7
Jockey Tim Clark 55.0kg Prizemoney $6,750
2 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Lonhro Dam Mnemosyne
grv‘;ﬁgfs’ gg&fﬁ) " Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Woodlands Good4 T Clark 550 7 $8.00 Debonairly 57.0kg 5.95L 1:04.34 9 8
30f8 RAND Fri28Aprl7  1045m BT-2-OPN Soft5 B Avdulla n/a Star of Africa n/a 1.10L 1:03.2
20f8 RHIL  Tue3lJanl7 900m BT-2-F-MDN Good4 J Doyle n/a All Too Soon n/a 2.30L 54.2
40f7 ROSE Sat290ctl6 1100m PIERRO Good4 B Avdulla 540 7 $3.801%l;%r;1pagne Cuddles 54.0kg 3.50L 7 5
206 WYNG Tue4Octl6  845m BT-OPN Goodd JMcdonald  n/a Prince Dylan rva 130L 5085
o I AM EXCITED Trainer David Pfieffer Barrier 8
] , Jockey Jay Ford 55.0kg
| 2year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Snitzel Dam Lady Beckworth
Breeder Bruce Reid Racing
Owners R G Hogno, E Rea, Mrs J B Rea & Bell River Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A J FlRST STARTER
Ferguson)
Colours Black And White checks, Light Blue Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Woodlands Good4 J Ford 550 8 $21.00 Debonairly 57.0kg 1.63L 1:04.34 g8 10
1of6  RAND Tue 18Aprl7 735m 2YF-BT Soft7 KM Evoy n/a | Am Excited n/a 0.80L 44.1
20f7  WFM  Fri7Aprl7  740m 2YF-BT Synth KM Evoy n/a Chain of Fools n/a 1.30L 44.
= n LEAVEN OF MAI.ICE Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 5
Jockey Keagan Latham 55.0kg Prizemoney $18,925

D)

2 year old grey filly (female)
Sire Sebring Dam Tempest Tost
Breeder Mr T R Ryan

Win Range 1000m

W&P% 100-100

Owners TW Wallace, Mrs D Wallace, J W Wallace, Miss H A Wallace, P M Perry & Career 11-0-0 12 Mths 21-0-0  1st Up 1.1-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Ms C G Collis ' ' ' ' ¥ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Maroon, Pale Blue Maltese Cross, Armbands And Cap ~ Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80f12 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Woodlands Good4 K Latham 550 5 $31.00 Debonairly 57.0kg 5.84L 1:04.34 1 1
1of13 MUSW Fri21Aprl7  1000m FINLAND Good4 K Latham 55.5 8 $6.50 Leaven of Malice 55.5kg 0.20L 58.05 10 11
lof5 NCLE Wed 12Aprl7 900m BT-2-F-UNR Synth B Cray n/a Leaven of Malice n/a 14.50L 55.21
30f6 NCLE Mon 19Decl6 800m BT-2-UNR Soft5 M Toms n/a Aunt Liberty n/a 4.20L 47.75

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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O

E] LipizzAN

2 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Sebring Dam Absolutely Flying
Breeder Cuillin Hills Thoroughbreds

Owners Laurel Oak Bloodstock Pty Ltd, Grant Bloodstock Pty Ltd, Boeara Holdings
, Carpe Diem, Rhiannon Bloodstock, D J Tilbury, Mrs S Tilbury, Dr C G Beaton, N J

Hughes,Mrs J M Hughes, S Mcandrew, Ms Y Zheng, R A Lloyd,D Obrien, G A
Pointon & Ms KJ E Spence
Colours White, Green Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $12,000

Trainer Gary Portelli
Jockey Deanne Panya 55.0kg

Race Details Track  Jockey

20f12 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Woodlands Good4 D Panya

30of6  HAWK Mon 24Aprl7 760m 2Y-BT Good4 D Panya

3of6  CANT Fri20Janl7  1200m 2Y MDN Soft5 D Panya

20f5 CANT Fri6lanl7  1100m 2YF MDN Soft7 D Panya

20f7 RHIL  Fri30Decl6 900m BT-2-F-UNR Good4 D Panya
SHANTOU

-

2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Sepoy Dam Shanzero

Breeder Mr M F Doyle

Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 220-1-1 12 Mths 3:0-2-1 1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-2-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 12 $21.00 Debonairly 57.0kg 1.52L 1:04.34 1 1
n/a Golden Effort n/a 0.98L 45.51
570 2 $5 Marsupial 58.0kg 2.80L 1:11.9 1 1
57.5 4 $5.50 Yulong Xingsheng 57.5kg 0.20L 1 1
1:06.87
n/a Divine Messenger n/a 1.50L 54.4
Trainer Bjorn Baker Barrier 6
Jockey Greg Ryan 55.0kg Prizemoney $3,775

Win Range -

W&P% 0-100

- . ) Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 2.0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Owners Doyles Breeding & Racing (Mgr: F Doyle) . . ) )
Colours Purple, Yellow Band, Lime Sleeves, Yellow Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jocke Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 12 SCON  Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Woodlands Good4 G Rya% 5590 6 $41.00 Debonairly 57.0kg 6.32L 1:04.34 4 6
20f7 BATH Tue 25Aprl7 1100m 2Y HCP Good4 B Loy 560 7 $5 General Mu 56.0kg 0.34L 1:04.72 4 3
40of6  RHIL  Mon 10Aprl7 900m 2YF-BT Heavy8 J Collett n/a Membership n/a 1.10L 55.9
40f9 RHIL  Thu30Marl7 900m BT-2-F-MDN Soft6  J Collett n/a Norah Girl n/a 1.90L 54.7
- Trainer John P Thompson Barrier 1
— 1 1 M ELI BOEA Jockey Jason Collett 54.5kg Prizemoney $14,750
— ' 2yearold chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-20
== Sire Sebring Dam Cataclopse
Breeder Dartbrook Downs Thoroughbred } . ) .
Owners Miss J Butler & Miss J Hangcock C‘areer. 50-0-1 12 Mth's 6:0-0-1 1st UR 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up Z'LO—O—O
Colours Navy Blue And White Hoops, White Sleeves, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jocke Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f12 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Woodlands Good4 ) Collgtt 5495 1 $16.00 Debonairly 57.0kg 2.43L 1:04.34 7 5
40f11 ROYA Tue25Aprl7 1200m 2YF MDN-SW Soft7 B Shinn 560 2  $4F High Low Bet 56.0kg 2.00L 1:12.75 33
30f9 RAND Tue 18Aprl7 735m 2YF-BT Soft7  J Collett n/a Grand Theft Auto n/a 0.20L 44.8
80of 16 ROSE Sat11Marl7 1200m MAGICNIGHT Soft7  JFord 55.5 16  $101 Tulip 55.5kg 6.90L 1:12.01 13 8
10 of 11 ROYA Sat 25Febl7 1200m SW EMBRACE Heavy8 G Schofield 555 8 $121q?§8More Honey 55.5kg 23.30L 7 8
- Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 3
CI NQUE STELI‘A Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 54.0kg Prizemoney $2,850
e ) 2 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
== ¥ Sire Starcraft Dam Goujon
Breeder Mr a Margan . . . .
Owners AR Marge?n 2D H North C‘areer. 20-0-1 12 Mth's 3:.0-0-1 1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up Z'LO—O—l
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Hoops Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jocke Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 SCON  Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Woodlands Good4 K O'hgra 5490 3$201.00 Debonairly 57.0kg 6.29L 1:04.34 5 7
30f13 MUSW Fri21Aprl7  1000m FINLAND Good4  J Adams 55.5 10  $51 Leaven of Malice 55.5kg 0.90L 58.05 2 1
80of 10 NEWC Sat 8Aprl7 ~ 900m 2Y MDN Good4  J Adams 56.0 7  $41 Silence 58.0kg 6.71L 51.87 7
l1of6 CESS Tue14Marl7 900m BT-2-UNR Good4 J Adams n/a Cinque Stella n/a 0.20L 53.29

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Scone | Page 18



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 4 COOLMORE DENISE'S JOY STAKES 1100m
Prize $148,500. Ist §84,750. 2nd $28,500. 3rd $13,500. 4th $6,750. Sth $3,750. 6th $2,250. 7th $2,250. 8th $2,250.

9th $2,250. 10th $2,250.

Rail: +3m 800m - Winning Post, True Remainder

Straight: 420m.

Circumference: 1900m.

For: Three-Years-Old. Rating Based. No class restriction. Fillies. Quality.
Gear Changes: 3. Zumbelina Tongue tie first time, 4. Conchita Blinkers first time

Horse
1. Eckstein
2. Fickle Folly
3. Zumbelina
4. Conchita
5. Gibraltar Girl
6. Smart Amelia
1. Balancing Act
8. Miss Debutante

9. Bella Vino

10. Infra Dig

11. Snitty Kitty

12. Suspenders

13. Blowing Kisses
14. The Wasp

15. Once More a Lady
16. Geneteau

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey
Mitchell Bell
Christian Reith
Hugh Bowman
Paul King

Tye Angland
Glyn Schofield
Michael Dee
Tommy Berry

Deanne Panya
Rachael Murray
Tegan Harrison
Tim Clark

Blaike McDougall
Andrew Gibbons
Jay Ford

Andrew Adkins

Trainer

Kurt Goldman
Sue Grills

Chris Waller

Paul Perry

Paul Snowden
James Cummings
Brent Stanley

Gai Waterhouse &
Adrian Bott

Gary Portelli
Darren Beadman
Henry Dwyer
Melanie O'gorman
John P Thompson
Kris Lees

Joseph Pride
Bjorn Baker

Last 10
4531111452
7531651255
560s1111s2
020855018s
915s3211s5
3331359545
0211174142
11561153

0225112152
0562131583
212158314
0566115618
86150251
6230115125
0254123565
0552251550

Career
8:4-1-1
7:3-1-1
7:4-1-0
11:3-1-0
83-1-1
9:1-1-3
14:4-4-1
5:3-0-1

11:3-4-0
9:3-1-2
7:3-1-1
8:3-1-0
5:2-1-0
9:3-3-2
7:1-2-1
10:1-4-1

Prize
$420,585
$94,670
$264,375
$200,500
$174,355
$97,750
$98,255
$90,260

$98,225
$147,000
$105,635
$95,035
$45,725
$75,540
$51,875
$108,035

NSW: 1:50 pm

W%
50%
43%
57%
27%
38%
11%
29%
60%

27%
33%
43%
38%
40%
33%
14%
10%

VIC/TAS: 1:50
QLD: 1:50
NT: 1:20

SA: 1:20

WA: 11:50

pm
pm
pm
pm
am

P% Bar Wgt

5% 14
1% 11
1% 17
36% 2
03% 18
56%

04% 6
80% 20

04% 8
67% 1
71% 19
50% 12
60% 9
89% 10
51% 3
60% 16

60
56
56
55
55
54
535
53

53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Scone | Page 19



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au W

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

16 8. Miss Debutante "H

15 11. Snitty Kitty “H\
14 5. Gibraltar Girl 'ﬂ‘

13 3. Zumbelina "H

12 16. Geneteau "H

11 1. Eckstein "H

12. Suspenders v

14. The Wasp 'ﬁ‘

13. Blowing Kisses

ey |

2. Fickle Folly “H\

5D D9 E P

b EERE
N WO O N o ©

9. Bella Vino "ﬁ
6. Smart Amelia "a‘

7. Balancing Act

15. Once More a Lady 'H
10. Infra Dig “v

Rail position: +3m 800m - Winning Post, True Remainder Race Direction >

¥ i'b

4. Conchita

{4

| williamhil_| Sone e
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L ECKSTEIN Trainer Kurt Goldman Barrier 14
_ Jockey Mitchell Bell 60.0kg Prizemoney $420,585
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 50-75
) _ ¥ Sire | Am Invincible Dam Comrie
gwrelgfsr hﬁfgt\ﬁ:ﬁgg?nrs V H Green, Mrs N Santry, Mrs R A Fahlstrom, Mrs Career 84-1-1 12 Mths 74-0-1 ~ 1st Up 3:0-1-0 2nd Up 111-0-0
K Robertson, M D Weiner, A M Cardy, P Green & Poidevirr):'Paradice Racing Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-1 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Syndicate Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Maroon, White Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f16 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Denisesjoy Good4 M Bell 60.0 14 $8.501|}g3is§8Debutante 53.0kg 3.85L 15 14
20f10 GOUL Fri28Aprl7  800m BT-OPN Good4 M Bell n/a I.:eI‘I Swoop n/a 0.80L 46.27
30f16 GOLD Satl4Janl7 1400m MM 3Y GNEAS Good3 B Avdulla 545 8  $12 Flying Jess 55.0kg 0.60L 1:21.23 8 9
1of15 GOLD Sat7Janl7  1200m HCP Soft6 B Avdulla 54.0 9 $2.50F Eckstein 54.0kg 0.20L 1:10.25 7 5
1of15 EAGL Sat10Decl6 1200m MODE PLATE Softt  H Poland 565 11 $9 Eckstein 56.5kg 0.20L 1:12.64 1 1
- n Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 11
= FICKLE FOLLY Jockey Christian Reith 56.0kg Prizemoney $94,670
M 3 year old chestnut fill (female) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 43-71
" Sire Nicconi Dam Pie 'n the Sky
Breeder Mr P S Frampton a1, 9.1 1.0- 1.
Owners P S Frampton & Mrs B F M Frampton :a ree(; g (3) (1) ! 22 I\Icllth.527.12 01 1 ;stﬂU2p.13.olf 0 ﬁnd UpOIZ(.)lOlOO
Colours Gold, Black Maltese Cross And Cap irim L:0-0- ood 5:2-1- oft 2.4 eavy U:L-v-
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 4:2-0-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f16 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Denisesjoy Good4  CReith 56.0 11 $21.001|}g3is§8Debutante 53.0kg 4.85L 6 6
30f7 ROSE Sat1lMarl7 1100m M MCCARTEN Soft7  CReith 530 1 $19 Arfistry55.0kg 1.80L 1:04.99 33
10f10 ROSE Sat 18Febl7 1100m HIGHWAY-C2 Soft5 T Berry 56.5 10  $11 Fickle Folly 56.5kg 1.00L 1:04.53 1 1
60of 12 PORT Fri3Febl7  1200m F&M BM75 Good4 R Thompson 540 3 $4.80F1$1P;%t7qun Roulette 54.0kg 3.60L 2 1
10of9 SCON Thu17Novl6 1100m CL2 Good3 A Gibbons 540 1 $4.40 Fickle Folly 54.0kg 0.20L 1:03.77 1 1
: n ZUM BELINA Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 17
. . Jockey Hugh Bowman 56.0kg Prizemoney $264,375
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 57-71
=% Sire Stratum Dam Ruth's Secret
Breeder Mr R Treweeke Career 74-1-0 12 Mths 8:4-1-0 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Owners R G Treweeke
Colours White, Black Check, Purple Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:3-0-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f16 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Denisesjoy Good4 H Bowman 56.0 17 $8.001|}g3is§8Debutante 53.0kg 4.17L 11 11
60f10 ROYA Sat15Aprl7 1400m JAMES CARR Heavy8 B Avdulla 540 5 4§18 Raiment 56.0kg 8.40L 1:26.75 7 9
12 of 15 ROYA Sat1Aprl7 ~ 1200m P J BELL Heavy8 B Avdulla 540 9 $9 Diddums 54.0kg 10.70L 1:12.35 10 10
6of8 WFM Thu9Marl7 803m BT-3-F-OPN Heavy8 H Bowman n/a Once More a Lady n/a 1.60L 483
1of8 RHIL  Mon 27Febl7 900m BT-3U-OPN Heavy8 C Lever n/a Zumbelina n/a 0.20L 54.9
n CONCH ITA Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 2
j Jockey Paul King 55.0kg Prizemoney $200,500

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Uncle Mo Dam Royal Dance
Breeder Linley Investments

Win Range 1000m

W&P% 27-36

Owners Ms C.G Collis & Mrs L A Gillard C'areer 11:3-1-0 12 Mths 10:2-1-0 1st Up 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Light Blue, Lime Stripe And Halved Sleeves, Light Blue And Lime Spot CapFlrm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-0 Soft 20-1-0 Heavy 4:1-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 16 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Denisesjoy Good4 P King 550 2 $31.001hg3is§8Debutante 53.0kg 7.46L 1 1
20f6  ROYA Tue 25Aprl7 1000m BM72 Soft7 D Panya 610 4 $6 Ice Bucket 62.5kg 0.40L 59.85 1 1
14 of 15 ROYA Sat1Aprl7  1200m P J BELL Heavy8 D Yendall 540 15  $31 Diddums 54.0kg 16.30L 1:12.35 4 7
80f10 ROSE Sat18Marl7 1200m DARBY MUNRO  Heavyl0 B Avdulla 555 9 $12 Derryn 56.0kg 5.80L 1:15.23 1 1
50f9 ROYA Sat4Marl7  1100m FIREBALL Heavy10 G Schofield 555 1  $8 Samantha 54.0kg 4.80L 1:06.71 4 1
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m I3 GIBRALTAR GIRL

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Manhattan Rain Dam Gibraltar Campion

Breeder Arrowfield Group Pty Ltd

Owners G G Kolivos & Mrs D Kolivos

Colours Royal Blue, Red Lightning Bolt And Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap, Royal Blue

Career 8:3-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0

Trainer Paul Snowden
Jockey Tye Angland 55.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1200m

Lightning Bolt Jockey 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br.
90f16 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Denisesjoy Good4 T Angland 55.0 18
1of8 ROYA Sat22Aprl7 1200m 3Y BM78 Heavy8 T Angland 565 6
50f15 ROYA Sat1Aprl7  1200m PJBELL Heavy8 KM Evoy 540 3
lof6 WYNG Wed22Marl7 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy10 K M Evoy n/a
60f9 RAND Tue7Marl7 740m BT-3U-OPN Heavy8 KM Evoy n/a

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Smart Missile Dam My Amelia
Breeder Mr R Pegum

% I3 SMART AMELIA

Trainer James Cummings
Jockey Glyn Schofield 54.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Barrier 18
Prizemoney $174,355
W&P% 38-63

12 Mths 9:3-1-1  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Good 3:2-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 4:1-0-0
Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
$5.50 Miss Debutante 53.0kg 5.78L 16 16
1:03.38
$8 Gibraltar Girl 56.5kg 0.10L 1:13.53 6 6
$17 Diddums 54.0kg 5.80L 1:12.35 5 6
Gibraltar Girl n/a 0.40L 1:01.52
Blowing Kisses n/a 3.90L 43.1
Barrier 7
Prizemoney $97,750

W&P% 11-56

Owners Westcode Pty Ltd (Mgr: T A Yahaya), Think Big Stud (Mgr: Dato Tan Chin Career 9.1-1-3 12 Mths 8.1-0-4  1st Up 3:0-1-1 2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Nam & Duncan Ramage), Mr M BlSandblom &‘Mr R A Pegum ‘ Firm 0:0-0-0 G?Od 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 4:0-0-3

Colours Black And White Check, Yellow Sleeves, Black And White Checked Cap ~ Jockey 5:0-0-4  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f16 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Denisesjoy Good4 G Schofield 540 7 $8.501|}g3i5358Debutante 53.0kg 2.67L 13 13
30f10 ROYA Sat15Aprl7 1400m JAMES CARR Heavy8 G Schofield 540 9 $9 Raiment 56.0kg 4.60L 1:26.75 9 7
3of 15 ROYA Sat1lAprl7  1200m PJBELL Heavy8 G Schofield 540 6  $26 Diddums 54.0kg 2.60L 1:12.35 13 12
10f10 CANB Sun5Marl7  1200m MDN Soft5 B Ryan 60.0 4 $2.25F Smart Amelia 60.0kg 0.30L 1:10.97 9 7
30f6 WARW Wed 8Febl7 1100m 3Y MDN-SW Heavy10 G Schofield 550 4 $2.05F Bravissimo 57.0kg 4.80L 1:06.44 4 4

- Trainer Brent Stanley Barrier 6
‘j“‘*, BALANCI NG ACT Jockey Michael Dee 53.5kg Prizemoney $98,255

3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Ozmolly
Breeder MrJ Coras

Win Range 1000m - 1100m

W&P% 29-64

Owners Tru Blu Bloodstock (Mgr: S Pethybridge), Henry Field Bloodstock Pty Ltd Career 14:4-4-1 12 Mths 13:4-3-1 1st Up 3:0-3-0 2nd Up 3.0-0-0
(Mgr- H A Field), M B Sandblom & MrsTL Vogel ' Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 10:4-3-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Si|ver' Aqua Seams, Cloud 9 Logo Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 7:1-3-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10 of 16 SCON  Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Denisesjoy Good4 M Dee 535 6 $26.001|}6I3153§8Debutante 53.0kg 6.93L 7 10
20f13 MORP Sat22Aprl7 1100m REDELVA Good4 ) Taylor 540 5 $26 Desert Lashes 54.0kg 2.10L 10371 2 4
1of7 MOON Fril7Marl7 1000m F&M BM70 Good3 L Currie 58.5 6 $7.50 Balancing Act 58.5kg 0.20L 59.15 2 2
1of8 WERR Fri24Febl7 1000m BM64 Good4 L Currie 58.0 4 $7.50 Balancing Act 58.0kg 1.75L 58.35 31
1of11 WERR Mon 13Febl7 1010m BM58 Good4 N Callow 59.0 3 $3.80 Balancing Act 59.0kg 1.00L 59.21 2 2
i n M Iss DEBUTANTE Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 20
| e : d by fily Gemall Jockey Tommy Berry 53.0kg Prizemoney $90,260
year old bay Tilly {female Win Range 1100m - 1150m W&P% 60-80
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam More Than Real ’ ’
Breeder Kia Ora Stud 2. A0 9.0 1-0-
Owners Go Bloodstock (Mgr: Sir O G Glenn) :a ree(; g (3) 8 ! (1;2 IVclltI21.515(.)410 0 ;stﬂUZPZS’.OZé) 1 flnd Up1.1610000
Colours Yellow, White Checked Sash, Checked Sleeves And Cap irm VL-v- ood Z.1-U- oft 2.2-U- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 4:3-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of16 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Denisesjoy Good4 T Berry 53.0 20 $9.501|}gais§8Debutante 53.0kg 2.39L 12 12
30f8 RAND Fri28Aprl7  741m BT-3-OPN Softs T Bery n/a Bella Vino n/a 0.50L 43
10f9 CANT Mon 17Aprl7 1100m F&M BM72 Softe T Berry 595 7 $81|}(/)I7is()s4Debutante 59.5kg 0.40L 1 1
6of 6 WFM  Fri7Aprl7 ~ 740m 3YF-BT Synth T Berry n/a Once More a Lady n/a7.80L43.8
40of 7 RAND Tue 21Marl7 735m 3YF-BT Heavy8 B Avdulla n/a Brulee n/a 1.00L 43.6
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[EJ BELLA VINO
:': 3 year old bay filly (female)

= Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Bella Valentina
Breeder Mr G R Daws

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $98,225
W&P% 27-64

Trainer Gary Portelli
Jockey Deanne Panya 53.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Owners G Portelli, Ronstel Thoroughbreds (Mgr: R H Burns) Sommita (Mgr: R J Career 11:3-4-0 12 Mths 93-4-0 st Up 30-2-0 2nd Up 30-1-0
Puiatti) G R Daws, A Roden, J V Camﬁleri,D J Arrgs.trong, Mrs G M Gammagge &) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-4-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Howitt Jockey 5:2-2-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Dark Blue, Red And White Hooped Sleeves, White Cap, Red Spots
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
150f 16 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Denisesjoy Good4 D Panya 530 8 $31.001|}(/)I3"|‘535.8Debutante 53.0kg 12.09L 2 3
1of8 RAND Fri28Aprl7  741m BT-3-OPN Soft5 R King n/a Bella Vino n/a 0.10L 43.
20of7  MOON Fri17Marl7 1000m F&M BM70 Good3 K Mallyon 585 5 $3.40 Balancing Act 58.5kg 0.20L 59.15 1 1
20f8 MOON Fri 24Febl7  1000m 3Y BM70 Good4 B Melham 575 5 $12 Matty 58.5kg 0.10L 58.29 1 1
20f6 KGR  Wed 1Febl7 800m BT-34-OPN Good4 ) Whipp n/a Lubiton n/a 0.10L 46.84
,-* IN FRA DIG Trainer Darren Beadman Barrier 1
Jockey Rachael Murray 53.0kg Prizemoney $147,000
3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 33-67
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Shibboleth
grv‘:ﬁgfs’ ggg'gly " Career93-1-2 12 Mths9:3-1-2 1stUp3:2:0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Colours Royal Blue Firm 0000 Good 7311 Soft10-0-0  Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 4:3-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
14 0of 16 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Denisesjoy Good4 R Murray 550 1 $21.001|}(/)I3"|‘535.8Debutante 53.0kg 11.58L 4 4
60f 10 RAND Fri 28Aprl7 ~ 1050m BT-3U-OPN Soft5 B Avdulla n/a Wild 'n’ Famous n/a4.30L 1:01.2
50f6  WFM  Fri7Aprl7  740m 3YF-BT Synth  J Doyle n/a Moccasin Miss n/a 11.10L 42.5
50f9 WFM  Fri24Marl7 740m BT-3-OPN Good  JDoyle n/a Mr Tickets n/a 4.40L 42.7
60f9 FLEM Sat10Decl6 1000m 3&4YF&M BM78  Good3  C Williams 56.0 5 $6.50 Lyuba 59.5kg 2.00L 57.32 33
2 SNITTY KITTY Trainer Henry Dwyer Barrier 19
‘J. i ' Jockey Tegan Harrison 53.0kg Prizemoney $105,635
(19 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 43-71
“L% Sire Snitzel Dam Lassiter's Cat
g;‘:sg:—: F"vll?rGGCX}{ir!-sleggzrf(oPnJohnstone G W Henderson, T Curry, G Cur Career 7:3-1-1 12 Mths 8.3-2-1 1st Up 2.1-0-0 2nd Up 2.1-1-0
Mrs S Moxon, Ms T Whi’tehead, ]G Carmichaél, C M Barrett, NP Bingr%am,J Fg/’, p Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Di Giacomo, Lucky Girl (Mgr: A R Buxton) & Erica Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S A Dwyer) Jockey 1:0-1-0 Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Lime Green, Navy Heart, Lime Green, Navy And Pink Striped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f16 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Denisesjoy Good4 T Harrison 530 19 $5.001|}gais§8Debutante 53.0kg 2.39L 32
10f10 CAUL Sat29Aprl7 1100m 3YF HCP Softs  BMertens 540 1 $3.30F Snitty Kitty 54.0kg 225L 10311 2 2
20f14 CAUL Sat15Aprl7 1100m 3YF HCP Good3  C Symons 540 1 $9 Merriest 56.5kg 0.50L 1:03.22 1 1
10f10 YARR Sun19Marl7 1000m BM64 Good4 R Bayliss 56.5 4 $3.80 Snitty Kitty 56.5kg 1.75L 57.11 2 2
80f10 MOON Fri210ctl6  1000m 3Y HCP Good4  C Symons 550 3 $6.50 Conchita 57.0kg 11.95L 59. 2 3
','n SUSPENDERS Trainer Melanie 0'gorman Barrier 12
. Jockey Tim Clark 53.0kg Prizemoney $95,035
3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 38-50
Sire Snitzel Dam Fairchild
g;‘;ﬁgfgszl'sk\;emgﬁégkvvsyo‘i il (M s C Fomer Career83-1-0 12 Mths 62-0-0 1stUp21-1-0  2nd Up 21-0-0
Colours Red, White Spots Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
13 0f 16 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Denisesjoy Good4 T Clark 530 12 $13.001|}6I3is§8Debutante 53.0kg 8.57L 10 9
60f15 EAGL Sat10Decl6 1200m MODEPLATE  Soft6 M Cahil 565 2 $8 Eckstein 565k 2200 11264 3003
30f7 RHIL  Tue 22Nov16 900m BT-3-OPN Good3 JIJnr n/a Winning Rupert n/a 1.70L 52.4
6of 11 ROYA Sat150ctl6 1200m BR CROWLEY Good3 M Bell 540 2 $10 Spright 54.0kg 5.30L 1:08.79 5 6
lof 7 CANT Wed 50ctl6 1250m 3YF BM67 Good3  J Mcdonald 620 6 $3 Suspenders 62.0kg 0.10L 1:13.37 32
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= FE] BLOWING KISSES

@].M) 3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Eskimo Queen

Breeder Joy Luck Discretionary Trust

Owners Joy Luck (Mgr: A J Crisafi)

Colours Orange And Tangerine Stripes, Orange Cap

Race Details Track
80of 16 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Denisesjoy Good4
60of 6 ROYA Tue25Aprl7 1000m BM72 Soft7
1of7 WYON Thu6Aprl7 1000m F&M CL1 Soft7
10f9 RAND Tue7Marl7 740m BT-3U-OPN Heavy8
6of 7 RAND Thu 16Febl7 736m BT-34-OPN Soft6

Lx

THE WASP

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Smart Missile Dam Pride of Pine

Trainer John P Thompson Barrier 9

Jockey Blaike McDougall 53.0kg Prizemoney $45,725

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 40-60

Career 5:2-1-0 12 Mths 6:2-1-0  1st Up 3:2-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Mcdougall 530 9 $21.001|}g3i5358Debutante 53.0kg 4.96L 9 7
B Shinn 575 5 $2.60F Ice Bucket 62.5kg 5.30L 59.85 5 6
B Mcdougall ~ 60.5 1 $1.50F Blowing Kisses 60.5kg 1.00L 57.69 5 6
B Shinn n/a Blowing Kisses n/a 1.50L 43.1
H Bowman n/a Russian Revolution n/a 3.80L 43.27

Trainer Kris Lees
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 53.0kg
Win Range 900m - 1008m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $75,540
W&P% 33-89

gwrelgfsrmrg'll\]eﬁfg(jlzelso R T McFarlane, J A Treloar, T M Clark, H Goodman Career 9:3-3-2 12 Mths 10:3-3-2 1st Up 3:1-2-0 2nd Up 32-0-1
T Bowe, Mrs T M Bowe, P J O'Brien, K Drew, R Drew, D Cassidy, D Quinn, | " Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-3-1  Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Ainsworth, M Gardiner, | Bruce, Bee Sting (Mgr: A Don) & Moore Racing (Mgr: R Jockey 5:2-1-1 Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Moore)
Colours Royal Blue, White Star, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f16 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Denisesjoy Good4 A Gibbons 53.0 10 $31.001|}(/)I3i5358Debutante 53.0kg 4.76L g8 8
2011 TAMW Sun30Aprl7 1000m JOHN CLIFT Goodd AGibbons  57.0 2 $4.20 Kings of Leon 565kg 0.50L 56.67 6 6
30f12 TARE Tue 18Aprl7 1007m BM65 Soft6 A Gibbons 595 12 $6 Bonita 54.5kg 1.20L 59.08 7 8
150f16 ROSE Sat 18Marl7 1200m PROV CHAMP Heavy10 B Avdulla 540 11  $15 Pomelo 54.0kg 29.40L 1:15.05 15 14
1of8 SCON Sun5Marl7 900m CL3 Soft6 T Angland 56.5 1 $3.30F The Wasp 56.5kg 0.42L 52.09 6
a . Trainer Joseph Pride Barrier 3
4} } 15 ONCE MORE A LADY Jockey Jay Ford 53.0kg Prizemoney $51,875
[ 3yearold bay or brown filly (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-57
M. " Sire Congrats Dam Lady Hepburn
g;‘;ﬁgg gferenwaCE‘;{urz oy L (6 ey &b L ey Career 7:1-2-1 12 Mths71-2-1 1stUp3:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Orange, Dark Blue Stripe, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
16 of 16 SCON  Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Denisesjoy Good4 ] Ford 530 3 $9.001|}(/)I3i5358Debutante 53.0kg 13.60L 5 5
2007 WYON Wed 19Aprl7 1000m 3YF BM67 Good4 B Shinn 605 4  $2F Difficult to Get 575 0.0 5735 5 5
lof6  WFM  Fri7Aprl7  740m 3YF-BT Synth  CBrown n/a Once More a Lady n/a 4.00L 43.8
20f9  WFM  Fri24Marl7 740m BT-3-OPN Good  CBrown n/a Mr Tickets n/a 0.30L 42.7
1of8 WFM Thu9Marl7 803m BT-3-F-OPN Heavy8 C Brown n/a Once More a Lady n/a 0.20L 483

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Scone | Page 24



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Beneteau Dam Jazzy General
Breeder Mr J H Glenney

é GENETEAU

Owners C Tognolini, P M Chilton, Mrs J C Chilton, Mrs J M & W J Kelly, G A
Liddle, E A Liddle, P Webster, K T Coleman, E O'Halloran, P Kratz, T M Fox, Mrs S

Berrett, Mrs C Tognolini & K F Price

Colours Navy Blue, Pink Diamond Band, Quartered Cap

Race Details
12 0f 16 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Denisesjoy

30f8 WYNG Mon 1Mayl7 1000m OPEN-BT
10of9  WFM  Fri21Aprl7  799m 3Y-BT
50f7 CANT Sat31Decl6 1100m 3Y BM72

20f13 ROYA Sat17Decl6 1100m INGLIS SPR

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Good4

Good4
Soft6
Good4

Heavy8

Jockey
A Adkins

J Collett
B Avdulla
B Avdulla

B Avdulla

Trainer Bjorn Baker Barrier 16
Jockey Andrew Adkins 53.0kg Prizemoney $108,035
Win Range 1000m W&P% 10-60
Career 10:1-4-1 12 Mths 6:1-2-0  1st Up 4:0-3-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 5:1-2-1 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53.0 16 $26.001|}g3is§8Debutante 53.0kg 7.81L 14 15
n/a Validate n/a 2.48L 59.65
n/a Geneteau n/a 0.30L 47.1
5.5 3 6 S(Pending to Win 55.0kg 8.50L 4 2
1:03.86
540 2  $16 Calanda 56.0kg 1.50L 1:05.33 7 6
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Race 5 INGLIS 3YO GUINEAS 1400m

NSW: 2:30 pm

Prize $396,000. 1st $230,000. 2nd $76,000. 3rd $37,000. 4th $18,000. 5th $10,000. 6th $5,000. 7th $5,000. 8th

VIC/TAS: 2:30 pm

$5,000. 9th $5,000. 10th $5,000. QLD: 2:30 pm
Rail: +3m 800m - Winning Post, True Remainder NT: 2:00 pm
Straight: 420m. SEZI
Circumference: 1900m. WA:12:30 pm
For: Three-Years-Old. Set Weights & Penalties. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 10. Thaad Blinkers first time, winkers off first time, 17. No Effort Needed Cross-over nose band
first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Prized Icon Glyn Schofield James Cummings 2720265153 18:3-4-5 $1,698100 17% 67% 9 56.5
2. Calanda Hugh Bowman Paul Snowden 601513152 6:3-1-1  $234275 50% 83% 14 56.5
SCRATCHED
4. Barbass Robert Thompson ~ Cameron Crockett 8450212532 81-3-1  $109950 13% 63% 3 56.5
5. Salsonic Kathy O'Hara Jason Coyle 9356344135 12:1-2-3 $97,025 8% 50% 17 56.5
6. Crown Him Tim Clark Anthony & Edward 0305518158 10:2-1-1 $98,510 20% 40% 5 56.5
Cummings
1. Ubatuba Greg Ryan Bjorn Baker 0493115541 11:3-1-2 $83305 27% 55% 1 565
8. France Tye Angland Paul Snowden 17522158 5:1-2-0 $62,650 20% 60% 16 56.5
9. Dalmatia Prince Keagan Latham Todd Howlett 01194204s3 12:3-3-1 $68,015 25% 58% 11 56.5
10. Thaad Tommy Berry Michael, Wayne & John 58515 3:1-0-0 $33825 33% 33% 8 565
Hawkes
11. Spright Jay Ford Garry Frazer 38483s111s 123-1-4  $402300 25% 67% 6 54.5
SCRATCHED
13. Just Dreaming Christian Reith Kris Lees 4125214 5:2-2-0 $56,700 40% 80% 12 545
14. Our Belisa Blaike McDougall ~ John P Thompson 0554132550 8:1-1-1 $42,635 13% 38% 4 545
15. Dreamnomore Andrew Adkins Rodney Northam 0144250 6:1-1-0 $28,075 17% 33% 15 545
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
18. Critical Thinking Michael Dee Brent Stanley 71257 3:1-1-0 $14900 33% 67% 2 565

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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-@ 14 5. Salsonic "'v

13
12

-t
—t

N 2o deod
N @ A O N O O B

~;§.
-

8. France "U
15. Dreamnomore "H

2. Calanda "H

13. Just Dreaming "H
9. Dalmatia Prince "H

1. Prized Icon "H

10. Thaad "H
11. Spright "ﬁ
6. Crown Him "H

14. Our Belisa "H
4, Barbass "H

18. Critical Thinking "U
7. Ubatuba "H

Race Direction —>

Rail position: +3m 800m - Winning Post, True Remainder
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- Trainer James Cummings Barrier 9
PRIZED ICON Jockey Glyn Schofield 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,698,100
& 3 year old brown colt (male) _ Win Range 1600m - 2500m W&P% 17-67
! Sire More Than Rea?(ySDadeTrcipécaI Affair
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Lt . . . .
Owners Gooree Stud (Mgr: EyM Cojuangeo) C.areer. 183-4-5 12 Mth's 12:1-3-2 1st UR 4:0-0-2  2nd Up ?.0—2—0
Colours Red, Black Stripes Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-3-4 Soft 5:2-0-0 Heavy 5:0-1-1
Jockey 10:2-3-1  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1400m Ing Gneas Good4 G Schofield 56.5 9 $2.80 France 56.5kg 0.11L 1:23.4 8 8
10f9 RAND Fri28Aprl7  1045m BT-3U-OPN Soft5 T Clark n/a Prized Icon n/a 0.40L 1:02.9
70f13 ROYA Sat1Aprl7 ~ 2400m ATC DERBY Heavy8 G Schofield 56.5 6  $11 Jon Snow 56.5kg 9.50L 2:38.18 35
20f11 ROSE Sat25Marl7 2000m TULLOCH Heavy9 G Schofield 56.0 8 $4.80 Jon Snow 56.0kg 2.80L 2:09.81 7 5
10 of 12 ROSE  Sat 18Marl7 2000m RHIL GNEAS Heavy10 G Schofield 56.5 8  $10 Gingernuts 56.5kg 17.00L 2:11.46 7 9
-~ Trainer Paul Snowden Barrier 14
n CALANDA Jockey Hugh Bowman 56.5kg Prizemoney $234,275
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 50-83
i Sire Snitzel Dam Speedy Bell
gwrelgfsr I\?ﬂ\:/aatlz SN}lzlth:i(:elal Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd, Horse Ventures, Em & Jb Career 6:3-1-1 12 Mths 7:3-1-1 ~ 1st Up 3:2-1-0 2nd Up 20-0-1
Rea & A D Mitchll Iy ' Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 31-0-1  Soft21-1-0  Heavy 1:1-0-0
Colours Red, Yellow Stars And Halved Sleeves, Red And Yellow Star Cap Jockey 3:1-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 14 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1400m Ing Gneas Good4 H Bowman 56.5 14 $3.30 France 56.5kg 2.10L 1:23.4 10 11
10 of 12 HAWK Sat 29Aprl7  1400m HAWK GNEAS Good3  H Bowman 56.0 5 $3.90F Shazee Lee 54.0kg 3.69L 1:21.6 5 5
1of11 CANT Mon 17Aprl7 1100m BM78 Softt  H Bowman 56.0 8 $2.25F Calanda 56.0kg 0.20L 1:06.62 7 6
50f9 RHIL  Thu30Marl7 900m BT-3-OPN Soft6 KM Evoy n/a Defcon n/a 2.10L 54.6
1of13 ROYA Sat17Decl6 1100m INGLIS SPR Heavy8 B Shinn 5.0 1 $5 Calanda 56.0kg 1.50L 1:05.33 10 10
= Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 3
n BARBASS Jockey Robert Thompson 56.5kg Prizemoney $109,950

Q\M,F‘ 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Benfica Dam Misasio

Win Range 1100m

W&P% 13-63

gf‘;ﬁgg Mr D f:f;”eSdJYB R Mot W Sckes K N e g e p CATEETEIFL 12 M 5110 1stUp30-10  2nd Up 21-1-0
Bymes ennecy, > JEymes, T ometen B e RIS ST T Firm 0000 Good 6:1-2-1  Soft10-1-0  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Pale Blue, Black Braces, Armbands And Striped Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 3:1-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80of14 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1400m Ing Gneas Good4 R Thompson 56.5 3 $21.00 France 56.5kg 2.96L 1:23.4 5 3
1of8 MDGE Sat6Mayl7 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 G Ryan n/a Barbass n/a 0.03L 59.25
40f10 ROYA Sat22Aprl7 1400m HIGHWAY-C2 Heavy8 B Shinn 61.0 9  $8 Schedule 56.0kg 2.00L 1:26.93 22
20f8 MDGE Sun16Aprl7 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 M Cahill n/a Moss My Name n/a 0.36L 59.64
50f10 NMNE Sun2Aprl7  800m BT-3U-OPN Good3 G Ryan nfa 2 Moss My Name n/a 10.50L 44.89
6 H SAI.SON Ic Trainer Jason Coyle Barrier 17
Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 56.5kg Prizemoney $97,025
@ 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 8-50
Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Salsify
grv‘;ﬁgf;]'\ﬂrcj ?atsf'g'd B M Cordn M D Calachor S K preen ¢ g CATEET 12123 12Mths 13123 1stUp30-02  2nd Up 21-1-0
Leorard. Ms S KMlon 8WD Kng Firm 0.0-0-0  Good 81-0-3  Soft4:0-2-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, Grey Maltese Cross, Black Sleeves, White Cap Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1400m Ing Gneas Good4 K O'hara 56.5 17 $16.00 France 56.5kg 3.04L 1:23.4 14 14
30f12 HAWK Sat29Aprl7 1400m HAWK GNEAS Good3  J Collett 56.0 7  $26 Shazee Lee 54.0kg 0.40L 1:21.6 12 12
20f7 WFM  Fri21Aprl7  1200m OPEN-BT Soft6  J Collett n/a Testashadow n/a 0.80L 1:14.6
10 of 10 RHIL ~ Mon 10Aprl7 900m 3Y-BT Heavy8 J Collett n/a Thaad n/a 6.00L 57.1
60of8 ROSE Wed 22Febl17 1800m 3Y BM71 Good3 A Adkins 59.5 8 $5.50 Dawn Wall 56.5kg 2.50L 1:51.92 8 7
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h Trainer Anthony & Edward Cummings Barrier 5
"' ‘E"" n CROWN H I M Jockey Tim Clark 56.5kg Prizemoney $98,510
N 3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1550m W&P% 20-40
P Sire Casino Prince Dam Ambitious Princess
gﬁgfsr r!Vl DrLSHim? Stags Synd (A J Falk), P Davidson, S Smith, G Macdonald Career 10:2-1-1 12 Mths 72-0-1  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 30-0-1
P Colley, § Horwitz, H De Jong, Mrs H F Horwitz, Ms B G Horwitz & J D L Horwitz 11 0:0-0-0 Gf’°d 7:1-0-1 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Grey, Red Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1400m Ing Gneas Good4 T Clark 56.5 5 $41.00 France 56.5kg 8.24L 1:23.4 6 7
30f8 WYON Wed 19Aprl7 1350m BM67 Good4 J Parr 58.0 7  $20 White Moss 54.5kg 1.10L 1:20.07 8 7
13 of 15 NEWC Wed 29Marl7 1400m 3Y BM67 Good4 AHyeronimus 585 6  $21 The Pinnacle 57.0kg 5.74L 1:22.06 6 5
30f9 RAND Tue7Marl7 740m BT-3U-OPN Heavy8 B Avdulla n/a Blowing Kisses n/a 2.50L 43.1
50f5 WARW Wed 16Nov16 1600m 3Y BM67 Good3 B Shinn 60.5 5 $7.50 Jemadar 61.5kg 1.60L 1:37.99 3 4
— Trainer Bjorn Baker Barrier 1
W UBATU BA Jockey Greg Ryan 56.5kg Prizemoney $83,305
" 3yearold bay colt (male) Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 27-55
" Sire Lope de Vega Dam Loving New ’ ’

Breeder Wall Street Thoughbreds Pty Ltd

Owners T W Jarvis Career 11:3-1-2 12 Mths 11:3-1-2 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1

Colours Red, Yellow Diagonal Stripes, Red, Cream And Yellow Hooped Sleeves, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft41-1-1 Heavy 41-0-1

Red And Yellow Quartered Cap Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 SCON  Sat 13Mayl7 1400m Ing Gneas Good4 G Ryan 56.5 1 $20.00 France 56.5kg 4.42L 1:23.4 12 9
4of 6 ROYA Sat22Aprl7 1600m 3Y BM78 Heavy8 T Angland 570 3 $7 Oklahoma Girl 55.5kg 1.20L 1:41.79 4 4
90f13 ROYA Sat8Aprl7  1400m S/PACIFIC Heavy8 J Ford 530 3 $7 Generalissimo 55.0kg 4.80L 1:26.07 9 10
30f10 ALBU Fri24Marl7 1400m ALB GNEAS Heavy8 JV Overmeire  61.0 2 $4F Siren's Fury 56.0kg 0.38L 1:24.4 8§ 10
lof6 KEMB Fril0OMarl7 1400m CGE CL3SW Soft7 G Schofield 55.0 4 $4.20 Ubatuba 55.0kg 0.20L 1:25.31 6 5

-~ Trainer Paul Snowden Barrier 16
n FRANCE Jockey Tye Angland 56.5kg Prizemoney $62,650
3 year old brown colt (male) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 20-60
£l Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Miss Marielle

g:;ﬁgfs' d W Kte”SyFS‘CJ:_fO”LVa'eCf‘bCR° e e o Career§1:2:0 12Mths 6220 1stUp31-0-0  2nd Up 1010

(el ol Va8 o e P e Horse Fenies Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 21-1-0  Soft20-1-0  Heavy 1:0-0-0

Colours Red, Yellow Stars And Halved Sleeves, Red And Yellow Star Cap Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 2:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1400m Ing Gneas Good4 T Angland 56.5 16 $16.00 France 56.5kg 0.11L 1:23.4 13 13
70f8 ROYA Sat22Aprl7 1200m 3Y BM78 Heavy8 C Reith 56.0 4  $12 Gibraltar Girl 56.5kg 4.10L 1:13.53 1 1
40f8 RAND Fri3IMarl7 742m BT-3U-OPN Heavy9 KM Evoy n/a Tempt Me Not n/a 3.40L 44.
20f8 WARW Sat7Janl7  1400m 3Y BM70 Soft7 B Shinn 580 6 $5 Arbeitsam 55.0kg 3.30L 1:24.47 8 7
20f8 ROSE Sat24Decl6 1400m 3Y BM68 Good4 H Bowman 60.0 2 $4.60 Achi Baba 60.0kg 1.30L 1:23.34 5 4

o n Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 11
DALMATIA PRINCE Jockey Keagan Latham 56.5kg Prizemoney $68,015

3 year old bay or brown colt (male) Win Range 1319m - 1600m W&P% 25-58
‘ __" Sire Denman Dam Pagan Princess

Breeder Mr M J Alati

Owners P Tomlin, B E Summerville & Mrs R CV Tomlin :.areeor.326303 ! (1;2 Ncllﬂg,szlg'g 3 ;stﬂuapozé)g 0 flnd Up4,21'01110

Colours Purple, White Maltese Cross And Armbands irm U:U-U- 000 H.2-U- oft 5.0-2- eavy 4.1-1-

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0of 14 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1400m Ing Gneas Good4 K Latham 56.5 11 $61.00 France 56.5kg 3.98L 1:23.4 2 4
1of12 DUBB Mon 1Mayl7 1600m CL2 Good3 T Wolfgram 61.0 3 $3.801I%2|5r2atia Prince 61.0kg 2.49L 22
1of14 TAMW Mon 17Aprl7 1400m CL1 Good3 T Wolfgram 590 2 $4Fllgezaig71atia Prince 59.0kg 4.32L 139
90f13 NEWC Sat8Aprl7  1400m CGAE CL2 Goodd GBuckley 540 9  $26BlackOn Goldeookg6r0L1i344 9 9
40f9 SCON Sun26Marl7 1500m CL2 Soft7 G Buckley 56.5 2 $5.501\/§/1f1érlwind Ascent 57.5kg 1.88L 22
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. ] THAAD
\/ .
3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Smart Missile Dam Uneasy
Breeder Cressfield

Owners Vinery Stud Syn, Echo Beach B'Stock Syn, Greenwich Stud Syn,
Encompass B'Stock Syn, Werrett B'Stock Syn, Dr T Simon, P Orton, B Singer, Raffle:
T'Bred Racing Syn, Dr E K Attebo, D Paradice, R & C Legh Rac Syn, Cressfield Syn,

S

Purple Rac Syn & A Cree

Colours Green, White Vee
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f14 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1400m Ing Gneas Good4 T Berry
90f9 RHIL  Mon8Mayl7 900m OPEN-BT Good4  C Reith
80f12 CANT Mon 17Aprl7 1250m BM72 Softb T Berry
10f10 RHIL  Mon 10Aprl7 900m 3Y-BT Heavy8 T Berry
60of9 RHIL  Thu30Marl7 900m BT-3-OPN Softe T Berry

- SPRIGHT

,.:‘*-5 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Dashoff
Breeder Donnybrook Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $33,825
W&P% 33-33

Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes
Jockey Tommy Berry 56.5kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 8 $31.00 France 56.5kg 2.09L 1:23.4 1 12
n/a Gretna n/a 7.60L 53.4
5.5 6  $7 Love Me Baby 54.0kg 5.30L 1:16.14 9 7
n/a Thaad n/a 0.20L 57.1
n/a Defcon n/a 2.30L 54.6
Trainer Garry Frazer Barrier 6
Jockey Jay Ford 54.5kg Prizemoney $402,300

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 25-67

Owners Mrs A B White, Mrs J M Frazer, T G N White, B G Jones & Robrick Lodge Career 123-1-4 12 Mths 83-0-2 1stUp 31-0-1  2nd Up 31-0-1
(Mgr: G N White) ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-1-3 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours White, Purp|e Star And Hooped Sleeves Jockey 1:0-0-1 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f14 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1400m Ing Gneas Good4 J Ford 545 6 $5.00 France 56.5kg 0.90L 1:23.4 9 6
80f12 HAWK Sat29Aprl7 1400m HAWK GNEAS Good3 KM Evoy 5.0 1 $5 Shazee Lee 54.0kg 2.44L 1:21.6 77
40f12 ROYA Sat8Aprl7 ~ 1200m ARROWFIELD Soft7  CBrown 545 10  $14 Derryn 56.5kg 3.00L 1:12.67 1 1
1of7 HAWK Tue28Marl7 1000m BT-3U-OPN Heavy8 C Brown n/a Spright n/a 1.90L 1:00.51
80of 10 ROYA Sat25Febl7 1400m SURROUND Heavy9 C Brown 56.0 8 $8.50 La Bella Diosa 56.0kg 13.00L 1:25.62 7 5
- Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 12
JUST DREAMING Jockey Christian Reith 54.5kg Prizemoney $56,700
«h 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1350m W&P% 40-80
WE S Sire Snitzel Dam Royal Commands
Breeder Miller Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd Career5:2-2-0 12 Mths 6:2-2-0 1stUp 20-1-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Owners Mrs J M Wanless . . . )
Colours Wanless Tartan, Yellow Seams, Yellow Pom Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-2-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 3:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f14 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1400m Ing Gneas Good4  C Reith 54.5 12 $26.00 France 56.5kg 1.61L 1:23.4 32
10of9 WYON Thu27Aprl7 1350m CL2 Good3 T Berry 56.5 4 $2.30F Just Dreaming 56.5kg 1.00L 1:20.31 2 2
20f8 NEWC Sat8Aprl7  1400m F&M CL2 Good4 A Gibbons 560 6 $4.201T2e3n6qessee Hussy 55.5kg 1.30L 1 1
30f 5 WYNG Wed 22Marl7 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy10 L Day n/a Gunnison n/a 3.30L 1:01.25
6of7 CESS Tuel4Marl7 900m BT-3U-OPN Good4 L Day n/a Strike for Victory n/a 4.70L 51.95
- Trainer John P Thompson Barrier 4
— OUR BELISA Jockey Blaike McDougall 54.5kg Prizemoney $42,635
== 3yearold bay or brown filly (female) Win Range 1600m W&P% 13-38
m=—'" Sire Lope de Vega Dam Saltator
(B)t;lsﬁgfsrml;aic!\s/l CLi/IpI(J)IEzﬁ J D Sheahan, R Sheahan, T D Glover, Mrs M A Career §1-1-1 12 Mths 7.1-1-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Willis, T R Willis, BA Reardgn, B Hennessy, B Reardon,IJ D Hutcheﬁs, S) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Membrey & Francis Racing (Mgr: J Francis) Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue And White Hoops, White Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1400m Ing Gneas Good4 B Mcdougall 545 4 $41.00 France 56.5kg 3.42L 1:23.4 7 10
50f10 ROYA Tue25Aprl7 1200m BM67 Heavy8 B Shinn 560 4 $5.501|\{IS"|‘Ii3t9ary Machine 57.0kg 5.40L 22
30f6 KGR  Wed 12Aprl7 800m OPEN-BT Soft5 B Mcdougall nfa 4 Coolring n/a 0.20L 48.52
30f5 HAWK Tue 28Marl7 760m BT-3U-OPN Heavy8 T Angland n/a Vencedora n/a 1.20L 46.03
40f8 ROYA Sat1Octl6  1600m DULCIFY Good3 T Angland 555 6 $15 Moqueen 54.0kg 3.30L 1:36.67 33
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DREAMNOMORE Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 15

Jockey Andrew Adkins 54.5kg Prizemoney $28,075

3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 17-33
Sire Dreamscape Dam Someday Somehow
gwrelgfsr F?gg:ffkfiré(rosotlidSPI}zrrt?r{ Mrs J L Harman, Mrs K M Jackson, Mrs Career 6:1-1-0 12 Mths 71-1-0 - Lst Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 10-0-0
LA Moore, G A Jackson, T W Sargent, C W Sheridan, A D Styman & ) White Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Syndicates: R And R Racing (Mgr: R P Northam) Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Colours Royal Blue, Green Shamrock, Yellow Sleeves, Green And Yellow
Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0of 14 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1400m Ing Gneas Good4 A Adkins 54.5 15 $91.00 France 56.5kg 8.13L 1:23.4 4 5
1of14 TAMW Sun 30Aprl7 1400m MDN-SW Good4 RThompson 565 4 $4.40 Dreamnomore 56.5kg 0.60L 1:24.07 33
40f12 TARE Tue 18Aprl7 1614m MDN-SW Soft6 M Paget 56.5 1 $8.50 Lady Montoya 56.5kg 0.60L 1:40.78 2 2
40f14 NARR Sun2Aprl7 1300m MDN Good3 D Northey 57.0 10 $3.20F Bow Tie Benny 56.5kg 2.30L 1:16.6 33
20f11 SCON Tue 21Marl7 1400m MDN Soft5 D Northey 555 8 $4.401I2§‘a7rf Hear Music 57.0kg 1.57L 33
£ Trainer Brent Stanley Barrier 2
\‘]“‘* ) CRITICAL TH I NKING Jockey Michael Dee 56.5kg Prizemoney $14,900
|| 3yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 33-67
£" Sire So You Think Dam Professionelle
gxﬁgfsrmr;l(ugltigs?gck (Mgr: S Pethybridge), Cloud 9 Stars (Mgr: S Buckley) Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 4:1-1-0 1st Up 20-1-0 2nd Up L1-0-0
D S Jenkins, M J Pethybridge, C Agﬁayne, N)I(J Brgnrllan, MsD M Creasgef, D McLegn', Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
B J Smith, M K Holton, K Moore, Mrs C C Grigg, Mrs J A Speakman, Horizons Jockey 2:1-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Adventure (Mgr: B Morgan)
Colours Silver, Aqua Seams, Cloud 9 Logo
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1400m Ing Gneas Good4 M Dee 56.5 2 $12.00 France 56.5kg 2.56L 1:23.4 1 1
10f10 SEYM  Thu 20Aprl7 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 M Dee 580 10 $51%r§itg§al Thinking 58.0kg 5.00L 2 1
20f9 GEEL Sat18Marl7 1200m MDN-SW Good4 L Meech 580 3 $5.501%r£g§e of Arabia 58.0kg 0.20L 3 3
70f8 BEND Sat150ctl6  1400m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 J Keating 58.0 3 $21 So Poysed 58.0kg 6.40L 1:24.44 4 5
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Race 6 YARRAMAN PARK - HORSEPOWER LUSKIN STAR STAKES 1300m NSW: 3:10 pm
Prize $148,500. 1st $84,750. 2nd $28,500. 3rd $13,500. 4th $6,750. 5th $3,750. 6th $2,250. 7th $2,250. 8th $2,250. VIC/TAS: 3:10 pm
9th $2,250. 10th $2,250. QLD: 3:10 pm
Rail: +3m 800m - Winning Post, True Remainder NT: 2:40 pm
Straight: 420m. SA: 2:40 pm

WA: 1:10 pm

Circumference: 1900m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Quality.
Gear Changes: 4. Snoopy Blinkers off first time, winkers again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Gold Symphony Tye Angland Paul Snowden 3512431054 17:5-2-1  $417500 29% 47% 8 59
2. Clearly Innocent Hugh Bowman Kris Lees 1950465111 13:7-1-0  $517,650 54% 62% 6 57.5
3. Coolring Kathy O'Hara Bjorn Baker 646828405 357-8-2  $511,490 20% 49% 10 57.5
4. Snoopy Christian Reith Michael, Wayne & John 2502113552 18:6-2-2  $283275 33% 56% 7 56.5

Hawkes

5. Grunderzeit Jay Ford Darren Beadman 0656311533 215-1-5  $277425 24% 52% 5 55
6. 0ld North Tim Clark Darren Beadman 0754954214 113-1-0  $241,290 27% 36% 9 55
7. Sir Bacchus Tommy Berry Chris Waller 485761541 156-1-0  $375425 40% 47% 2 55
8. Got Unders James Innes Jnr Jay Hopkins 5822126551 47:6-12-12 $322540 13% 64% 1 53
9. Sweet Serendipity Rachael Murray Jason Coyle 8012148562 389-2-1  $296940 24% 32% 11 53

SCRATCHED
11. Dream Lane Tegan Harrison Nick Mitchell 9603s141s2 21:3-5-4  $174860 14% 57% 4 53
12. Reiby Rampart Blaike McDougall  Jason Attard 7913155841 14:3-1-2 $83,290 21% 43% 12 53

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-
—

12. Reiby Rampart "H

-
o

9. Sweet Serendipity v
3. Coolring "v
6. Old North "ﬁ\
1. Gold Symphony "U

2. Clearly Innocent "H

4. Snoopy "H

5. Grunderzeit v
11. Dream Lane "v

N W R OO N O ©

7. Sir Bacchus v

© 2w w5 D 9w D S

8. Got Unders "H

Race Direction —>

-

Rail position: +3m 800m - Winning Post, True Remainder
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GOLD SYMPHONY

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Reward for Effort Dam Tzaress
Breeder Mr J P Keeley

Trainer Paul Snowden Barrier 8
Jockey Tye Angland 59.0kg

Win Range 1100m - 1400m

Prizemoney $417,500
W&P% 29-47

Owners Triple Crown Syndications (Mgr: C H Ward), R L Humberston, R Career 17:5-2-1 12 Mths 112-1-7 st Up 41-0-0 2nd Up 41-1-9
Khambatta, SpKhambatta,yT Eathorne, M?S‘M J Coorey, AN Coorey, C Dawes, £ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-1 Soft 6:3-2-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Tyrell, D W Constantin, D R Sneyd, Z S Novoselac, M S J Legrand, R W Burton & A Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Glavic
Colours Red, White Triple Crown Syndications Logo
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1300m Luskinstar Good4 T Angland 590 8 $11.001C1I7eggly Innocent 57.5kg 2.59L 7 7
60f9 RAND Fri 28Aprl7 ~ 1045m BT-34-OPN Soft5 KM Evoy n/a Morton's Fork n/a 1.10L 1:02.2
10f13 CANB Sun5Marl7 1400m NAT SPRINT Good4 KM Evoy 540 7 $5.501Gzcz)lg65ymphony 54.0kg 1.80L 6 6
20f8 ROSE Sat18Febl7 1500m JAMES RUSE Softs T Berry 530 1 $4.401@\3r8i1()2nio Giuseppe 59.0kg 1.30L 303
40f7 ROYA Sat4Febl7  1600m GARDENIA Good4 C Brown 535 1 $3.80 Religify 61.5kg 380L 13715 4 4
3 n CLEARLY IN NOCENT Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 6
Jockey Hugh Bowman 57.5kg Prizemoney $517,650

R i

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam No Penalty
Breeder Cressfield

Win Range 900m - 1400m

W&P% 54-62

. ) . Career 13:7-1-0 12 Mths 6:2-0-0 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Owners Cressfield (Mgr: B W Neill) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 104-1-0  Soft 3:3-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Silver And Black Diamonds, Yellow Sleeves And Cap irm Y:U-U- 00d LA~ 1 0L 5.3-U- eavy U-U-U-
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 5:5-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of1l SCON Sat13Mayl7 1300m Luskinstar Good4 H Bowman 57.5 $3.501C1I7eggly Innocent 57.5kg 2.36L 6 5
90f11 HAWK Sat20Aprl7 1100m HAWKRUSH  Good3 CBrown 555 11 $6 Felines 57.0kg 2541 10232 10 10
1of7 WYNG Wed 22Marl7 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy10 A Bullock n/a Clearly Innocent n/a 0.30L 1:01.64
110f11 FLEM  Thu3Novl6 1400m CHATHAM STKS ~ Good3 KM Evoy 540 11 $5 Rageese 54.0kg 8.00L 1:21.53 10 11
40f12 CAUL Wed 120ctl6 1200m CAUL VILLAGE Good4 T Berry 575 8 $6.50 Keen Array 59.5kg 3.50L 1:09.9 6 7
= n COOLRING Trainer Bjorn Baker Barrier 10
i . Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 57.5kg Prizemoney $511,490
: 6 year old grey gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1500m W&P% 20-49
i Sire Sebring Dam Coolroom Candidate
g;‘;ﬁgg F"vll(rCF:\qutlliJiI?%hCowie M W Stelzner, P J Freebody, C R Govan, P Career 35:7-8-2 12 Mths 101-1-0. 1st Up 7.1-1-0 2nd Up 6:0-2-0
Smith, A B Rayner, F Notaras, A B Baker, R | Hitchcock, P W Bryayr'ut, B D Bryant & p LFirm 1:1-0-0 Good 27:5-6-1  Soft 4:1-2-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Rayner Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 10:2-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Green, Blue Checks, White Sleeves, Green And Blue Checked Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of11 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1300m Luskinstar Good4 K O'hara 575 10 $21.001(21I7eg6rly Innocent 57.5kg 3.33L 2 2
40f11 HAWK Sat29Aprl7 1100m HAWK RUSH Good3 K O'hara 550 10 $26 Felines 57.0kg 0.68L 1:02.32 22
1of6 KGR  Wed 12Aprl7 800m OPEN-BT Soft5  J Grisedale nfa 1 Coolring n/a 0.10L 48.52
40of 5 HAWK Tue 28Marl7 760m BT-3U-OPN Heavy8 C Lever n/a Rode to Sundown n/a 4.30L 46.44
60f12 EAGL Sat31Decl6 1600m BERNBOROUGH  Good3 D Lane 55.5 4 $19 Cylinder Beach 55.0kg 4.20L 1:34.51 2 1
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= [ snoopy

m 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Lope de Vega Dam Oomph
Breeder Patinack Farm

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $283,275
W&P% 33-56

Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes
Jockey Christian Reith 56.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Owners Whitby Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M J Whitby), Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd Career 18:6-2-2 12 Mths 102-3-1 1st Up 4:3-0-0 2nd Up 31-1-1
(Mgr: N R J Werrett) ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 144-1-2  Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Colours Emerald Green, Red And White Checked Epaulettes, Gold Star And Jockey 2:0-1-1 Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Armbands, Checked Stripes On Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f11 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1300m Luskinstar Good4  CReith 565 7 $7.001C1I7e26rly Innocent 57.5kg 2.36L 3 4
1of9 RHIL  Mon8Mayl7 900m BT-3U-OPN Good4  C Reith n/a énbopy n/a150L 54.3
110of 15 GOLD Sat14Janl7 1400m MM CUP Good3 D Dunn 540 8  $11 Testashadow 54.0kg 2.00L 1:21.7 6 6
20f8 ROSE Sat24Decl6 1400m DEC HCP Good4 T Berry 54.5 4 $2.40F Ecuador 62.0kg 1.00L 1:22.85 2 2
10f10 FLEM Sat10Decl6 1400m HCP Good3 D Dunn 540 6 $2.35F Snoopy 54.0kg 0.50L 1:21.84 2 1
,-* H GRUNDERZEIT Trainer Darren Beadman Barrier 5
. Jockey Jay Ford 55.0kg Prizemoney $277,425
g_yeasrt oldtbcay %eldm\% (male) Win Range 1100m - 1250m W&P% 24-52
ire Street Cry Dam Viennese
grv‘:ﬁgfs’ gg&fﬁ) " Career 215-1-5 12 Mths 10:2-0-3 1stUp 8:3-0-2  2nd Up 5:2-0-0
Clours ool Be oy 1000 D310 TH000D  T/DA 0004
ockey 1:0-0- ist 3:2-1- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 SCON  Sat 13Mayl7 1300m Luskinstar Good4 J Ford 550 5 $13.001C1I7e26rly Innocent 57.5kg 6.21L 5 6
6of 11 HAWK Sat 29Aprl7 1100m HAWK RUSH Good3 T Berry 530 6 $6.50 Felines 57.0kg 1.61L 1:02.32 9 9
1of6 RAND Tue 18Aprl7 1050m OPEN-BT Soft7 T Berry n/a Grunderzeit n/a 1.00L 1:04.7
30f7 RAND Fri31Marl7 1050m BT-3U-OPN Heavy9 J Doyle n/a Fabrizio n/a 4.00L 1:05.5
60f10 GOSF Fri13Janl7  1200m TAKE TARG Good3  C Williams 540 8  $5Kuro57.5kg 3.30L 1:09.32 6 3
,-* n OI.D NORTH Trainer Darren Beadman Barrier 9
. Jockey Tim Clark 55.0kg Prizemoney $241,290
‘Sl_yeaLr olﬁl bag 9elgln9 (male) Win Range 1400m - 2000m W&P% 27-36
ire Lonhro Dam Bernicia
grv‘:ﬁgfs’ gg&fﬁ) " Career113-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Clours ool Be oy 3000 DA1000  Tack000D TR 0004
ockey 3:0-0- ist 1:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 11 SCON  Sat 13Mayl7 1300m Luskinstar Good4 T Clark 550 9 $7.001C1I7e26rly Innocent 57.5kg 10.99L 10 11
70f11 HAWK Sat 29Aprl7 1100m HAWK RUSH Good3 KM Evoy 530 9 $6 Felines 57.0kg 1.72L 1:02.32 1 11
20f6  RAND Tue 18Aprl7 1050m OPEN-BT Soft7 KM Evoy n/a Grunderzeit n/a 1.00L 1:04.7
30f8 RAND Fri31Marl7 1050m BT-3U-OPN Heavy9 KM Evoy n/a Yuma Desert n/a 1.90L 1:05.5
40of 7 ROSE Sat24Sepl6 1500m SHANNON Good3 T Clark 53.0 7 $5.50 Moral Victory 53.0kg 3.90L 1:28.06 6 6
- . Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 2
v 1 SI R BACCH US Jockey Tommy Berry 55.0kg Prizemoney $375,425
‘ f ‘Sl_yeasr %ld greDy-cheBstnuht gelldwg (male) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 40-47
e ire Sebring Dam Bacchanal Woman
g;‘:sg:—: Ll-a?J(r:l(Iyg::kg;(c)cﬁlsjg(JSbrr‘eLdJSMihaI ka), F Cook, K Lowe, Mrs M Lowe Career 156-1-0 12 Mths 103-0-0 1st Up 5:2-1-0 2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Club Bacchus (Mgr: L) Mihalyka),gDirty Grey (K/Igrz M Muligan), A Reichard, )~ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-1-0 Soft 5:3-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
0O'Brien, Grant Bloodstock (Mgr: S Grant), M Powell, N MacDonald, Mrs R Richards, Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Mrs C Cook, Mrs E Grant & Boeara Holdings (Mgr: Ms D Dunphy)
Colours White, Green Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f11 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1300m Luskinstar Good4 T Berry 550 2 $5.001(21I7eggly Innocent 57.5kg 3.11L 9 8
80of9 ROYA Sat22Aprl7 1000m BM90 Heavy8 KM Evoy 610 4 $9 Nieta 58.5kg 3.70L 59.86 9 8
60of8 RHIL  Mon 10Aprl7 900m OPEN-BT Heavy8 KM Evoy n/a Loving Home n/a 3.50L 56.
50f9 RHIL  Thu30Marl7 900m BT-4U-OPN Soft6 KM Evoy n/a Denmagic n/a 2.40L 44.6
70f10 CAUL Mon 26Decl6 1200m XMAS STKS Good3  C Newitt 56.5 8 $6.50 Lucky Liberty 54.0kg 3.45L 1:10.7 8 8
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Scone | Page 34



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

¥, 3 GOT UNDERS

\ '/ 7yearold bay gelding (male)
©.. Sire Southern Image Dam Frantoio
Breeder Balmoral Operations Pty Ltd

Trainer Jay Hopkins Barrier 1
Jockey James Innes Jnr 53.0kg

Win Range 1000m - 1500m

Prizemoney $322,540
W&P% 13-64

Owners J P Hopkins, Mrs H C Hopkins, P A Hopkins, Mrs D Hopkins, Miss G B Career 47:6-12-12 12 Mths 14:2-3-2 1st Up 81-0-2 2nd Up 7:0-2-0

Hopkins, T W Ralston, DC Hopkins & R Iilopkins ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 23:3-4-7  Soft 17:2-6-2 Heavy 7:1-2-3

Colours Pale Blue, White Vee, Sleeves And Cap Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 6:0-2-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1300m Luskinstar Good4 JIJnr 550 1 $20.001C1I7e:g6rly [nnocent 57.5kg 3.24L 4 3
80f16 WAGG ThudMayl7? 1200mTOWNPLATE  Good4 NHeywood 580 16  $18 Santa AnalaneslokgsdeLio4s 10 10
20f10 NEWC Fril7Marl7 1400m NCLE NWMKT Soft  JIJnr 540 9  $13 Happy Clapper 59.0kg 3.46L 1:23.79 2 2
20f12 ROYA Sat4Febl7  1400m BMS2 Good4 L Grace 590 8  $19 Deploy 61.0kg 0.50L 1:24.74 33
1of7 ROYA Sat2lJanl7 1400m BM76 Good4 N Heywood 570 1 $6.50 Got Unders 57.0kg 0.10L 1:23.98 1 3

1 n SWEET SERENDIPITY Trainer Jason Coyle Barrier 11
] Jockey Rachael Murray 53.0kg Prizemoney $296,940

6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 24-32

Sire Excites Dam Sweet Rory

Breeder Ferndale Farm Career389-2-1 12 Mths 16:3-2-0 1stUp 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-1

Owners J Coyle & Miss T Rouse Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21510 Soft 9:2-0-1 H 82-1-0

Colours Navy Blue, Grey Maltese Cross, Black Sleeves, White Cap irm U:0-0- oo T oft 5.2-0- eavy o.2-1-

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of11 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1300m Luskinstar Good4 R Murray 530 11 $12.001C1I7e:g6rly [nnocent 57.5kg 5.08L 1 1
110f12 ROSE  Sat 6Mayl7  1200m BM85 Good3 A Hyeronimus  61.0 12 $141l:J13f3216med Diamond 58.5kg 4.60L 1 1
10f10 DOOM Sat22Aprl7 1200m Qlty Soft5 K O'hara 540 4 $51$1v(\)/§§t Serendipity 54.0kg 1.00L 1 1
20f12 ROYA Sat15Aprl7 1200m BM81 Heavy8 K O'hara 565 8 $261l:J1r31f2a6med Diamond 57.0kg 0.10L 1 1
1of12 WARW Wed 5Aprl7 1200m BM78 Heavyl0 K O'hara 56.0 10 $181$1\/Xg? Serendipity 56.0kg 0.30L 1 1
'.. DREAM LANE Trainer Nick Mitchell Barrier 4
Jockey Tegan Harrison 53.0kg Prizemoney $174,860

M. 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 14-57
r = Sire Al Maher Dam Day of Dreams

gw:gfsrl\fr;ﬂ]:{cizﬁls 5$§§(}Q£&nptl\z é;l(ljoridi M M Dawson, B R Perkins, Miss K Career 21:3-5-4 12 Mths 102-1-1 1st Up 41-1-2 2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Moody, D Griffiths, M Vadala, S P Ed\'Nards, G Rix‘, B Hussary, Mixed Nuts Syﬁd (Mgr:l:irm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-3 Soft 6:1-3-0 Heavy 4:0-1-1

AJ Black), Bits Racing Synd, (Mgr: A J Milne), Bloodstock Online Synd (Mgr:Ble ~ Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Grand) & Valhalla Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd Synd (Mgr: B W Fenton)

Colours Pink, Black Diamonds, White Sleeves, Pink Chevrons, White Cap, Pink

Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f11 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1300m Luskinstar Good4 T Harrison 50 4 $26.001(21I7eggly Innocent 57.5kg 5.62L 8 9
6of 14 HAWK Sat29Aprl7 1300m BM85 Good3  CReith 555 14 §12 Lanciato 56.0kg 2.19L 1:15.71 13 13
110f15 ROYA Sat8Aprl7  1400m PROV CHAMP Heavy8 C Reith 540 1  $12 Maryore 55.5kg 11.60L 1:25.73 8§ 4
30f7 RAND Fri31Marl7 1050m BT-3U-OPN Heavy9 C Reith n/a Duca Valentinois n/a 1.30L 1:049
30f16 ROSE Sat18Marl7 1200m PROV CHAMP Heavyl0 C Reith 540 15  $12 Pomelo 54.0kg 2.60L 1:15.05 1 8
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o Trainer Jason Attard Barrier 12
REIBY RAMPART Jockey Blaike McDougall 53.0kg Prizemoney $83,290
‘ h 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 21-43
Sire Shaft Dam Rubey Reiby
Breeder Reibycroft Stud . . . .
Owners S P K)clelly & Mirs C Kelly C.areer. 14:3-1-2 12 Mth's 14:3-1-2 1st UR 3:.0-0-0  2nd Up ?.1—1—0
Colours Black, Lime Green Stripes, Striped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 8:1-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 4:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f11 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1300m Luskinstar Good4 B Mcdougall 530 12 $31.001C1I7eg6rly Innocent 57.5kg 4.01L 11 10
90f15 ROYA Sat8Aprl7  1400m PROV CHAMP Heavy8 D Lane 540 4 $20 Maryore 55.5kg 6.90L 1:25.73 3 3
10f10 NEWC Wed 29Marl7 1300m MARES BM67 Good4 G Schofield 570 6  $9 Reiby Rampart 57.0kg 2.18L 1:15.91 1 1
30f13 HAWK Thu2Marl7 1400m PROV CHAMP Heavy8 G Schofield 540 6  $17 Shazee Lee 54.0kg 2.10L 1:24.08 9 11
1of9 HAWK Thu9Febl7  1400m CL2 Softb B Mcdougall 540 5 $8.50 Reiby Rampart 54.0kg 1.30L 1:23.35 4 5

| williamhil_| Sone e
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Race 7 EMIRATES PARK DARK JEWEL CLASSIC 1400m
Prize $198,000. st $115,000. 2nd $38,000. 3rd $18,500. 4th $9,000. 5th $5,000. 6th $2,500. 7th $2,500. 8th $2,500.

9th $2,500. 10th $2,500.

Rail: +3m 800m - Winning Post, True Remainder

Straight: 420m.

Circumference: 1900m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. Fillies and Mares. Quiality.

Gear Changes: 3. Sweet Redemption Blinkers again, synthetic hoof filler first time, 10. Slightly Sweet Blinkers

again

Horse
1. Artistry
2. Shillelagh (N2)
3. Sweet Redemption

4. Daysee Doom

5. Elle Lou

6.1 Love It

7. Kinshachi

8. Extensible

9. Tsaritsa

10. Slightly Sweet
11. Serene Majesty
12. Prompt Response

13. Just a Blur

14. Heavenly Anna
15. All in the Reflexs

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey

Hugh Bowman
Tye Angland
Adam Hyeronimus

Andrew Adkins
Glyn Schofield
Robert Thompson
Christian Reith
Tim Clark

Paul King

Jess Taylor
Michael Dee
Tommy Berry

Blaike McDougall

Jay Ford
Kathy O'Hara

Trainer
Paul Snowden
Chris Waller

Gai Waterhouse &
Adrian Bott

Ron Quinton
Chris Waller
John Salanitri
Darren Beadman
Paul Snowden
Chris Waller
Jason Coyle

Paul Snowden

Gai Waterhouse &
Adrian Bott

Barbara Joseph & Paul
Jones

Kerry Parker
Jason Coyle

Last 10

8731512502
0104954201
05s312215s

1224351145
46071198s7
0593357950
03s7111s33
5062553412
9470659353
7055065058
3976504755
2242512254

6506758740

0182561612
025821278s

Career
22:8-3-2
15:6-2-0
20:5-5-4

11:5-2-1
29:7-4-2
23:5-2-5
12:5-2-4
15:4-5-2
14:4-2-2
21:4-0-2
17:3-1-3
12:2-6-0

47:6-8-2

11:4-2-0
13:3-5-0

Prize
$560,310
$228,846
$304,185

$312,675
$464,000
$431,650
$243,160
$230,875
$443,075
$376,435
$464,875
$367,350

$401,795

$146,575
$87,350

NSW: 3:50 pm

W%
36%
40%
25%

45%
24%
22%
42%
27%
29%
19%
18%
17%

13%

36%
23%

VIC/TAS: 3:50 pm
QLD: 3:50 pm
NT: 3:20 pm

SA: 3:20 pm

WA: 1:50 pm

P%
59%
53%
70%

73%
45%
52%
92%
73%
57%
29%
41%
67%

34%

55%
62%
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

& 15 15. All in the Reflexs "ﬁ‘

-m 14 3. Sweet Redemption v
-

® 13 10. Slightly Sweet 'ﬂ‘

@ 12 5. Elle Lou “H‘

M 1 9. Tsaritsa "H

é% 10 13. Just a Blur "v

;1r 9 11. Serene Majesty "H

() 8 14. Heavenly Anna 'H

-

e 7 7. Kinshachi 'ﬁ

X 6 6.1 Love It “v

.5 2. Shillelagh ""

"4 12. Prompt Response "H

n 3 4, Daysee Doom 'H

o 2 1. Artistry “v

py 1 8. Extensible 'ﬁ‘

Rail position: +3m 800m - Winning Post, True Remainder Race Direction >

| williamhil_| Sone e
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5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Shamardal Dam Lady Peony
Breeder Amarina Farm Pty Ltd

& ARTISTRY

Trainer Paul Snowden
Jockey Hugh Bowman 59.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1600m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $560,310
W&P% 36-59

Owners Botsky Pty Ltd (Mgr: N N Botica) C.areer. 22:8-3-2 12 Mths'9.2—2—1 1st UR 6:3-1-0  2nd Up ?.2—0—2
Colours Red, White Star And Star Armbands, Old Gold Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:7-3-1  Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 6:2-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 15 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1400m Dark Jewel Good4 H Bowman 59.0 2 $6.00 Daysee Doom 56.0kg 2.10L 1:23.62 10 10
70f13 HAWK Sat29Aprl7 1300m HAWK CROWN Good3  H Bowman 58.0 3 $3.40 Shillelagh 56.0kg 2.67L 1:15.41 7 8
30f14 ROYA Sat8Aprl7  1200m SAPPHIRE Soft7  H Bowman 55.5 6 $4.80 Secret Agenda 55.5kg 1.50L 1:13.28 6 7
20of5 RHIL  Thu30Marl7 1030m BT-3U-OPN Soft6 B Shinn n/a Global Glamour n/a 3.30L 1:03.3
1of7 ROSE Sat1lMarl7 1100m M MCCARTEN Soft7 S Clipperton 550 5 $6 Artistry 55.0kg 0.50L 1:04.99 7 7
- n SH I I.I.EI.AGH Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 5
Jockey Tye Angland 57.0kg Prizemoney $228,846
. ' 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1440m W&P% 40-53
L1 Sire Savabeel Dam Trocair

Breeder C R Grace

Career 15:6-2-0 12 Mths 12:3-1-0 1st Up 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:3-0-0
Owners CR Grace & Mrs S Grace .
Colours Emerald Green, Gold Sleeves, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:4-1-0 Soft 6:2-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 5:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
150f 15 SCON  Sat 13Mayl7 1400m Dark Jewel Good4 T Angland 570 5 $6.50 Daysee Doom 56.0kg 18.50L 1:23.62 1 11
10f13 HAWK Sat29Aprl7 1300m HAWK CROWN Good3 T Angland 56.0 7  $11 Shillelagh 56.0kg 0.71L 1:15.41 10 10
30f7 RAND Tue 18Aprl7 1050m OPEN-BT Soft7 KM Evoy n/a Reincarnate n/a 0.50L 1:04.7
17 of 19 ROSE  Sat 11Marl7 1500m COOLMORE Softe  J Victoire 51.0 7  $51 Heavens Above 55.0kg 9.40L 1:29.65 11 15
40of 7 ROYA Sat25Febl7 1400m GUY WALTER Heavy10 B Avdulla 540 3 $5 Dixie Blossoms 55.0kg 8.40L 1:26.58 5 5
£ B SWEET REDEM PTION Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 14
; Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 57.0kg Prizemoney $304,185

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Snitzel Dam Redeeming Lass
Breeder Bell View Park Stud

&

Win Range 1200m - 1600m

W&P% 25-70

Owners A P Bolton, Mrs A L Bolton, Mrs T L Vogel, J P Benger, A C Hill, K C Career 20.5-5-4 12 Mths 82-2-1  1stUp 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 41-1-0
Edmunds, Mrs N H White, Mrs \/ ) Heriot, Mrs C G Oliver, Mrs D A Hough, Dr G J  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-4-4  Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Roger, Ms P Lipman, M Higgins, Ms K M Fitzpatrick, R C Busso, Mrs B A Bursill, Mrs Jockey 4:1-1-1 Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
J ATuck, O V Sargeant, N P Hargreaves & Mrs A R Hunter
Colours Black, Gold RTR Logo, Collar, Cap And Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 15 SCON  Sat 13Mayl7 1400m Dark Jewel Good4 A Hyeronimus  57.0 14 $15.00 Daysee Doom 56.0kg 17.82L 1:23.62 1 1
50f13 HAWK Sat29Aprl7 1300m HAWK CROWN Good3 B Avdulla 580 5 $9 Shillelagh 56.0kg 2.551 1:15.41 1 1
10of9 RAND Tue 18Aprl7 1200m OPEN-BT Soft7 B Avdulla n/a Sweet Redemption n/a 3.80L 1:13.6
8of9 WFM  Fri7Aprl7 ~ 1200m OPEN-BT Heavy9 B Avdulla n/a Maurus n/a 5.00L 1:15.3
20f5 WYNG Wed 22Marl7 845m OPEN-BT Heavy10 R King n/a Craftiness n/a 0.20L 50.96
= Trainer Ron Quinton Barrier 3

4 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Domesday Dam See a Victory

Breeder Mr J Griffin

Owners J F Griffin & Mrs A C Griffin

Colours Red, Dark Green Armbands And Cap

-m I3 DAYSEE DOOM

Race Details Track
1of15 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1400m Dark Jewel Good4
20f13 HAWK Sat29Aprl7 1300m HAWK CROWN Good3
20f11 ROSE Sat 25Marl7 1500m EMANCIPATN Heavy9
40f19 ROSE Sat11Marl7 1500m COOLMORE Softb
20f5 RAND Tue7Marl7 740m BT-3U-OPN Heavy8

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey

A Adkins
A Adkins
A Adkins
A Adkins
A Adkins

Jockey Andrew Adkins 56.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1400m

Prizemoney $312,675
W&P% 45-73

Career 11:5-2-1 12 Mths 10:4-2-1 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-0 Soft 5:3-0-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 10:4-2-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
56.0 3 $4.80 Daysee Doom 56.0kg 0.18L 1:23.62 4 4
56.0 9 $2.70F Shillelagh 56.0kg 0.71L 1:15.41 22
54.0 7 $3.10F Zanbagh 56.0kg 0.20L 1:34.55 32
51.0 15  $21 Heavens Above 55.0kg 1.20L 1:29.65 2 3

n/a Tempt Me Not n/a 3.00L 42.5
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. [ ELLE Lov

@ 5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Snitzel Dam Snipify
Breeder Halatex Pty Ltd

Trainer Chris Waller
Jockey Glyn Schofield 55.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 1600m

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $464,000
W&P% 24-45

Owners Mrs LV Malew Mrs S O'Keefe. Mrs M Melnnes, Mrs LJ ¢ MSKA Career 29:7-4-2 12 Mths 15:5-0-2 1st Up 6:2-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-1
Caldwell & MW A Mevaman e e FEE TR T Eirm 0000 Good 110-1-1 Soft9:6-0-0  Heavy 9:1-3-1
Colours White, Black Check, Purp|e Sleeves Jockey 9:4-0-2 Dist 9:3-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f15 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1400m Dark Jewel Good4 G Schofield 55.5 12 $26.00 Daysee Doom 56.0kg 0.89L 1:23.62 13 13
60of13 HAWK Sat29Aprl7 1300m HAWK CROWN Good3  CReith 580 4 $26 Shillelagh 56.0kg 2.58L 1:15.41 8 7
16 of 17 ROYA Sat8Aprl7  1600m QUEEN TURF Soft7  CReith 570 4 $51 Foxplay 54.5kg 9.10L 1:39.65 8 5
70f11 ROSE Sat18Marl7 1900m EPONA Heavy10 G Schofield 560 1 $52%%r1§ommateur54.0kg 14.50L 8 7
1of12 ROYA Sat4Marl7  1600m ASPIRATION Heavy10 G Schofield 555 8 %6 Elle Lou 55.5kg 0.30L 1:42.79 10 3
- n I LOVE IT Trainer John Salanitri Barrier 6
; 3 Jockey Robert Thompson 54.0kg Prizemoney $431,650
. = 6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 22-52
* &% " Sire Artie Schiller Dam Not That Innocent
gl;lssgfsr FlvFl’rSEI;ifr?ll\a/Irr]sltFEIL Salanitri, J P Salanitri, ] Damiano, Mrs M Damiano Career 23:5-2-5 12 Mths 80-0-3  1st Up 9.3-1-2 2nd Up 32-1-2
R Mittica,D Ross,D Cicivelli, § G Dimer, J Slucki, J S Paltos, Miss S L Chapman, A Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:4-2-5  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Salanitri, N M Searles & A Capaldi Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours white, Royal Blue Crossed Sashes, Checked Sleeves, Checked Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 15 SCON  Sat 13Mayl7 1400m Dark Jewel Good4 R Thompson 540 6 $51.00 Daysee Doom 56.0kg 5.23L 1:23.62 7 7
90f11 FLEM Sat4Marl7  1400m TRESSADY Good3 M Zahra 560 8  $10 Turbo Miss 54.0kg 2.65L 1:21.73 7 8
30f14 LAUN Sun19Febl7 1400m VAMOS STKS Good4 D Holland 570 4 $5.30 Kiss Me Ketut 57.0kg 1.50L 1:22.89 5 5
30f8 HOBA Fri3Febl7  1200m BOW MISTRESS Good3 S Baster 56.5 2 $4.40 Ocean Embers 56.5kg 2.30L 1:11.17 6 6
70f20 FLEM Sat290ctl6 1100m BEGONIA BELLE ~ Good4 S Baster 575 16  $51 Sheidel 57.5kg 2.15L 1:02.98 19 18
- . Trainer Darren Beadman Barrier 7
7 KI NSHACHI Jockey Christian Reith 54.0kg Prizemoney $243,160
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1250m WE&P% 42-92
Sire Commands Dam Nagoya
g;‘:ﬁgfs' gg&'&ﬁé b Career 12:5-2-4 12 Mths 10:4-1-3 1stUp4:3-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-2-0
Colours Royal Blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-3 Soft 3:1-1-1 Heavy 3:2-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 15 SCON  Sat 13Mayl7 1400m Dark Jewel Good4  C Reith 54.0 7 $11.00 Daysee Doom 56.0kg 5.41L 1:23.62 22
30f13 HAWK Sat29Aprl7 1300m HAWK CROWN Good3  CBrown 570 13 $17 Shillelagh 56.0kg 1.93L 1:15.41 5 3
20f7 RAND Tue 18Aprl7 1050m OPEN-BT Soft7 T Berry n/a Reincarnate n/a 0.20L 1:04.7
70f7 RAND Fri31Marl7 1050m BT-3U-OPN Heavy9 T Berry n/a Fabrizio n/a 5.80L 1:05.5
70f16 GOLD Satl4Janl7 1300m MM F&M Good3 J Lloyd 575 1 $8.501I?1rg\ga6te Secretary 55.5kg 2.40L 4 5
a n EXTENSIBLE Trainer Paul Snowden Barrier 1
- Jockey Tim Clark 53.0kg Prizemoney $230,875
y e old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 27-73
bY Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Kerimba
g;‘:ﬁgfs' ['f'é"K?”r; f/ltrg‘jR el KO 2008 (gt R W o) Career 15:4-5-2 12 Mths 12:2-3-2 1stUp 5:1-4-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Colours Gold, RO);aI Blue Diamond Band, Gold And Royal Blue Diabolo Sleeves, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-1-1 Soft 6:1-3-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Diamonds Cap Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 5:3-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f15 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1400m Dark Jewel Good4 T Clark 530 1 $9.00 Daysee Doom 56.0kg 1.63L 1:23.62 8 6
60f 10 RAND Fri28Aprl7  741m BT-4U-OPN Soft5 KM Evoy n/a Shahrazad n/a 4.40L 42.7
150f 17 ROYA Sat8Aprl7  1600m QUEEN TURF Soft7 T Clark 570 6  $41 Foxplay 54.5kg 8.70L 1:39.65 7 10
60of11 ROSE Sat25Marl7 1500m EMANCIPATN Heavy9 D Lane 540 10  $7 Zanbagh 56.0kg 4.20L 1:34.55 6 6
20f6  ROSE Sat11Marl7 1350m BM89 Soft7 B Shinn 60.0 4 $2.90F Spectroscope 57.0kg 1.00L 1:21.62 3 4
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£ B TSARITSA
a_tlil Fear old bay mare (female)

Sire Dane Shadow Dam Xaar's Jewel
Breeder Mrs M Wright

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $443,075
W&P% 29-57

Trainer Chris Waller
Jockey Paul King 53.0kg
Win Range 1250m - 1600m

Owners Grand Parkview Stud (Mgr: M W Timms), Bobbin Along (Mgr: A Cork), D Career 14:4-2-2 12 Mths 10:2-0-2 1st Up 41-1-1 2nd Up 41-0-0
NRD &A N Parkinson Racing (Mg?:b N Parkinson), J & M Bour%e R;?cfng (Mgr: J L Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-2-0 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Bourke) & J F Brady Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Teal, Black Diamond, Black And White Checked Sleeves With Teal Seams,
Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f15 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1400m Dark Jewel Good4 P King 53.0 11 $11.00 Daysee Doom 56.0kg 4.06L 1:23.62 15 15
40f13 HAWK Sat29Aprl7 1300m HAWK CROWN Good3  J Collett 590 6  $31 Shillelagh 56.0kg 2.26L 1:15.41 11 1
80f9 RAND Tue 18Aprl7 1050m OPEN-BT Soft7 T Angland n/a Frill Seeking n/a 4.60L 1:03.9
70f12 ROYA Sat4Marl7  1600m ASPIRATION Heavy10 J Moreira 550 2 $5.50 Elle Lou 55.5kg 4.10L 1:42.79 6 5
10 of 12 ROSE  Sat 18Feb17 1300m MILLIE FOX Softb T Angland 56.0 8  $15 In Her Time 56.0kg 5.50L 1:17.63 10 10
- . Trainer Jason Coyle Barrier 13
10 SLIGHTLY SWEET Jockey Jess Taylor 53.0kg Prizemoney $376,435
> year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 19-29
Sire Charge Forward Dam Semitone
gfﬁﬁ:fsr msrs?f EstIIiEnS F:J“r? R Esplin, H D R Esplin & D & M Esplin Pty Ltd (Mqr: Career 214-0-2 12 Mths 50-0-0 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Mrs M E Esplin) ' ' % Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-0-1  Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Colours Tartan, Red Sash And Armbands Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 8:2-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f15 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1400m Dark Jewel Good4 ] Taylor 53.0 13 $41.00 Daysee Doom 56.0kg 1.72L 1:23.62 9 9
11 0of 13 HAWK Sat 29Aprl7  1300m HAWK CROWN Good3 K O'hara 580 12 $31 Shillelagh 56.0kg 5.32L 1:15.41 13 12
60of9 WFM  Fri21Aprl7  803m OPEN-BT Soft6 K O'hara n/a Music Magnate n/a 7.10L 47.5
50f6 RHIL  Mon 10Aprl7 900m OPEN-BT Heavy8 KO'hara n/a | Thought So n/a 4.60L 55.5
50f7 SAND Sat12Nov16 1500m SAND STKS Good4 K O'hara 540 1 $121Ra%dGIéirk Warrior 54.0kg 5.90L 77
- SERENE MAJESTY Trainer Paul Snowden Barrier 9
\ Jockey Michael Dee 53.0kg Prizemoney $464,875
|+ 1y Ayearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 18-41
L Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Custard
Breeder Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia Pty Ltd Career 17:3-1-3 12 Mths 91-0-1 1stUp5:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Owners Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett), G J Wilkie, Mrs K J . . ' ' :
Wilkic Mrs P A rankes, B & Havkes, C H Maciden, W1s )G Wadden, br E K Atiebo, FIrm 00-0-0  Good 123-0-2  Soft 20-0-1  Heavy 30-1-0
'\D/lr AAKLCI;eealDr A L Attebo, K A G Attebo, Mrs J V Allan, A D Allan, B P Bradley & Jockey 1:0-0-1 Dist 5:1-0-2 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
rs raaley
Colours White, Old Gold Stars And Sleeves, Old Gold Cap With White Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f15 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1400m Dark Jewel Good4 M Dee 53.0 9 $26.00 Daysee Doom 56.0kg 0.39L 1:23.62 12 12
90f13 HAWK Sat29Aprl7 1300m HAWK CROWN Good3 KM Evoy 58.0 11  $20 Shillelagh 56.0kg 4.14L 1:15.41 12 13
50f9 RAND Tue 18Aprl7 1050m OPEN-BT Soft7 KM Evoy n/a Frill Seeking n/a 3.10L 1:03.9
70f11 ROSE Sat 25Marl7 1400m BM88 Heavy9 B Shinn 59.5 8 $8.50 Be Like Dad 53.0kg 3.30L 1:28.15 5 3
60of9 ROYA Sat4Marl7  1200m WENONAGIRL Heavy10 K M Evoy 545 8 $71I31<§c8k7et Commander 54.5kg 3.30L 9 9
PROM PT RESPONSE Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 4
y =) Jockey Tommy Berry 53.0kg Prizemoney $367,350
|1 3yearold bay filly (female) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 17-67
Sire Beneteau Dam Prompt
Breeder Mr R Hamer I q.C. 09- 01
Cne: R Ramer & Snery Greer 12260 LIMISOL50. 1t Up 4020 2nd U 3010
Colours Sky Blue, White And Sky Blue Horse Motif Band frm B:0-0- 000 8.275- ott £9-2- cavy £5-L-
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 4:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f15 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1400m Dark Jewel Good4 T Berry 53.0 4 $5.00 Daysee Doom 56.0kg 0.18L 1:23.62 5 5
20f12 HAWK Sat29Aprl7 1400m HAWK GNEAS Good3 T Angland 55.0 10 $3 Shazee Lee 54.0kg 0.36L 1216 33
40f10 ROYA Sat15Aprl7 1400m JAMES CARR Heavy8 B Shinn 55.0 8 $3.50F Raiment 56.0kg 5.40L 1:26.75 1 2
20f15 ROYA Sat1Aprl7 ~ 1200m PJBELL Heavy8 B Shinn 550 1 $7 Diddums 54.0kg 1.80L 1:12.35 33
1of5 RAND Tue21Marl7 1045m OPEN-BT Heavy8 B Shinn n/a Prompt Response n/a 2.50L 1:05.3
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= FE]JusT A BLUR

i ’ ‘# 6 year old bay mare (female)
— Sire Dane Shadow Dam Lenswood
Breeder K P Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $401,795
W&P% 13-34

Trainer Barbara Joseph & Paul Jones
Jockey Blaike McDougall 53.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Owners P H Joseph, M K Walcott, D J Morton, Estate Of D A Schwebel, G L Career 47:6-8-2 12 Mths 151-0-0 1st Up 7:1-1-0 2nd Up 6:1-2-0
Atiinson, P J Edwards, Mrs B M Joseph & P A Jones ' Firm 1:0-0-0 G?od 33:6-4-2  Soft 7:0-3-0 Heavy 6:0-1-0
Colours Yellow, Red Diamond And Armbands, Red And Yellow Spots Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 19:1-6-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 15 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1400m Dark Jewel Good4 B Mcdougall  53.0 10 $51.00 Daysee Doom 56.0kg 1.64L 1:23.62 14 14
50f16 WAGG Thu4Mayl7 1200m TOWN PLATE Good4 M Cahill 540 9  $12 Santa Ana Lane 61.0kg 3.47L 1:09.48 12 11
110f 12 ROYA  Sat 15Aprl7 1200m BM81 Heavy8 B Loy 585 3 $411l._{r31tza6med Diamond 57.0kg 10.70L 10 12
60f15 ALBU Fri24Marl7 1175m CITY HCP Heaw8 M Cahil 575 12 $12 Lofty's Menu 50.0kg 2981 11027 VIRV
70f13 CANB Sun5Marl7 1400m NAT SPRINT Good4 M Cahill 540 10 $211(32(2)Ié165ymphony 54.0kg 4.00L 7 8
= H EAVENI.Y AN NA Trainer Kerry Parker Barrier 8
Fy = Jockey Jay Ford 53.0kg Prizemoney $146,575
I ‘Sl_yealg Oldrtzﬁybmarec (femallze) t Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 36-55
AL % Sire Duporth Dam Caviar Emptor
Breeder Mr a llles 4. 3. 1.9, 1-0-
Owners A llles & Mrs D R llles (Fia ree(; (} 16402 0 (1;2 I\ICIItI;.519(.)302 0 ;stﬂU4?13.1102 0 ﬁnd Up4.32.11000
Colours White, Pink Sleeves And Cap, White Pom Pom irm U:U-U- 000 5.1-U- ort &1-1- eavy 4..-1-
Jockey 4:1-1-0  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 15 SCON  Sat 13Mayl7 1400m Dark Jewel Good4 J Ford 53.0 8 $31.00 Daysee Doom 56.0kg 5.68L 1:23.62 6 8
1of8 ROYA Sat22Aprl7 1400m F&M BM76 Heavy8 J Ford 59.5 7 $3.80F Heavenly Anna 59.5kg 0.20L 1:27.26 33
8of15 ROYA Sat8Aprl7  1400m PROV CHAMP Heavy8 J Ford 540 2 $14 Maryore 55.5kg 5.60L 1:25.73 7 7
20f16 ROSE Sat 18Marl7 1200m PROV CHAMP Heavy10 J Ford 540 10  $31 Pomelo 54.0kg 2.50L 1:15.05 14 15
70f8 WFM  Mon 20Febl7 800m BT-45-OPN Soft5 B Shinn n/a Almighty Girl n/a 2.50L 48.4
a . Trainer Jason Coyle Barrier 15
15 AI'I' IN THE REFLEXS Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 53.0kg Prizemoney $87,350
4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 23-62
Sire Curlin Dam Bootsey
gr‘;:gfsr Ff) sténégfi(:grgn M Esplin Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs M E Esplin) & Bourtai Career 133-5-0 12 Mths 31-3-0 1stUp 41-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Bourtai (Mgr: H D R Es’p“n) ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 8:2-3-0 Soft 4:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Tartan, Red Sash And Armbands Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 6:2-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 15 SCON  Sat 13Mayl7 1400m Dark Jewel Good4 K O'hara 53.0 15 $81.00 Daysee Doom 56.0kg 7.74L 1:23.62 33
20f7 CANT Wed 26Aprl7 1200m F&M BM72 Soft5 K Q'hara 56.5 6  $21 Maraam 57.5kg 0.10L 1:11.99 1 1
40f8 WFM  Fri21Aprl7  803m OPEN-BT Soft6 K Q'hara n/a That's a Good Idea n/a 4.00L 47.2
4of7  WFM  Fri7Aprl7 ~ 740m OPEN-BT Synth T O'hara n/a Straturbo n/a 6.00L 42.7
80f12 GOSF Fri13Janl7  1600m BELLE TURF Good3 J Ford 540 5  $13 Imposing Lass 58.0kg 4.40L 1:35.79 1 1
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Race 8 ARROWFIELD ORTENSIA STAKES 1100m NSW: 4:30 pm

Prize $148,500. 1st $84,750. 2nd $28,500. 3rd $13,500. 4th $6,750. 5th $3,750. 6th $2,250. 7th $2,250. 8th $2,250. VIC/TAS: 4:30 pm
9th $2,250. 10th $2,250. QLD: 4:30 pm
Rail: +3m 800m - Winning Post, True Remainder NT: 4:00 pm
Straight: 420m. SA: 4:00 pm

WA: 2:30 pm

Circumference: 1900m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Quality.
Gear Changes: 2. Big Money Blinkers off first time, 10. Wouldnt It Be Nice Blinkers again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Dothraki Tye Angland Paul Snowden 3524456545 35:6-6-8 $1,078310 17% 57% 9 60.5
2. Big Money Robert Thompson ~ Rodney Northam 0024575520 3210-6-2  $792,260 31% 56% 1 59
3. Felines Glyn Schofield Kris Lees 5154571374 289-4-4  $480230 32% 61% 3 585
4. Le Cordon Bleu Tommy Berry Michael, Wayne & John 8s5183s01s 175-0-5  $370,525 29% 59% 7 555

Hawkes

5. Palazzo Pubblico Jason Collett Matthew Smith 6275915061 23:7-2-2 $374090 30% 48% 4 55
6. Nieta Tim Clark John P Thompson 415211011s 11:6-1-1  $244350 55% 73% 6 53

SCRATCHED
8. Aomen (IRE) Tegan Harrison Jeremy Sylvester 9592005550 39:6-4-1  $757343 15% 28% 2 53
9. Deploy James Innes Jnr Gerald Ryan 2511115216 11:5-4-1  $246385 45% 91% 5 53
10. Wouldnt It Be Nice Paul King Paul Perry 7668648672 56:5-5-8  $481,925 9% 32% 11 53

SCRATCHED
12. Quatronic Kathy O'Hara Matthew Dunn 1191s011s4 10:6-0-1  $188925 60% 70% 12 53
13. Aimalac Millie Scott Galloway Danielle Cunningham 0122563140 21:5-6-3  $105380 24% 67% 8 53

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-

e M 12. Quatronic "v
-

i/, 10 10.Wouldnt It Be Nice "ﬁ‘

-

o ° 1. Dothraki "’

13. Aimalac Millie "ﬁ
4. Le Cordon Bleu "H
6. Nieta "H

5. Palazzo Pubblico v
3. Felines "H
8. Aomen ‘H

9. Deploy v

)
a
#

L]
N W R OO N O

2. Big Money "H

Rail position: +3m 800m - Winning Post, True Remainder

-

Race Direction —>

| williamhil_| Sone g
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DOTHRAKI

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Mossman Dam Volantis

Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners Triple Crown Syndications (Mgr: C Ward), G Harvey, Ms V Johnson, Mrs D

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $1,078,310
W&P% 17-57

Trainer Paul Snowden

Jockey Tye Angland 60.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 1400m
Career 35:6-6-8

12 Mths 9:0-2-1 1stUp 10:1-1-2  2nd Up 10:3-1-3

G Moore, J H Hazlett, D K Poisel, B M Chisholm, K A Marsh, D Warren, V/ Albanese, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:4-4-6  Soft 7:1-2-1 Heavy 3:1-0-1
S Novak, B S Close, K T Maisey, Mrs C H A Maisey & Campbell Graham Racing (Mgr:Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 12:2-2-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
S Graham)
Colours Red, White Triple Crown Syndications Logo
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Ortensia Good4 T Angland 60.5 9 $7.50 Quatronic 53.0kg 1.40L 1:03.97 2 5
40f10 RAND Fri28Aprl7  741m BT-4U-OPN Soft5 B Shinn n/a Shahrazad n/a 2.90L 42.7
20f7 ROSE Sat11Marl7 1100m M MCCARTEN Soft7 B Shinn 59.0 2 $2.30F Artistry 55.0kg 0.50L 1:04.99 4 4
40f9 ROYA Mon 13Febl7 1200m SOUTHCROSS Good4 T Angland 58.0  3$3.50EF Le Romain 61.0kg 1.10L 1:1039 1 1
40f16 GOLD Sat14Janl7 1200m MM SPRINT Good3 B Shinn 58.5 10 $3.20F Target in Sight 58.5kg 1.80L 1:08.78 8 9
k n BIG MON EY Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 1
T Jockey Robert Thompson 59.0kg Prizemoney $792,260

7 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Choisir Dam Lyn's Money
Breeder Mr P Gunter

Win Range 900m - 1350m W&P% 31-56

Owners P J Gunter, Mrs L M Gunter, C G Wallace & Mrs T L Wallace, R And R Career 32:10-6-2 12 Mths 10:0-2-0  1st Up 8:2-1-1 2nd Up 83-0-1
Racing (Mgr: R P Northar) ' ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:6-4-0  Soft 9:4-2-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Black Diamonds Jockey 23:6-3-1 Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 11 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Ortensia Good4 R Thompson  59.0 1 $12.00 Quatronic 53.0kg 7.34L 1:03.97 33
110f 14 ROSE Sat18Marl7 1100m THE GALAXY Heavy10 R Thompson 545 12 $411I3)L;s6sian Revolution 50.5kg 10.30L 14 11
20f9  ROYA Mon 13Febl17 1200m SOUTHCROSS Good4 R Thompson 570 5 $11 Le ‘Romain 61.0kg 0.10L 1:10.39 5 3
40f6 ROSE Sat28Janl7 1200m EXPRESSWAY Good3 H Bowman 585 5  $13 Music Magnate 58.5kg 2.30L 1:09.48 5 5
50f15 CANT Sat31Decl6 1200m CANT CLSC Good3 RThompson  59.0 5  $21 Le Cordon Bleu 53.0kg 2.10L 1:09.62 10 38
,-* H FEI.I NES Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 3
\ 4 Jockey Glyn Schofield 58.5kg Prizemoney $480,230
0 > year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 32-61
~& % Sire Conatus Dam Jellicles
grv‘;ﬁgfs’ gALSNHeE;WGY Career 28:9-4-4 12 Mths 102-0-1 1stUp 6:2-1-1  2nd Up 6:2-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:4-3-3  Soft 10:4-1-1 Heavy 5:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 12:2-1-2 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Ortensia Good4 G Schofield 58.5 3 $16.00 Quatronic 53.0kg 3.25L 1:03.97 9 8
1of11 HAWK Sat29Aprl7 1100m HAWK RUSH Good3 H Bowman 570 4 $4.20F Felines 57.0kg 0.62L 1:02.32 4 4
50f14 ROSE Sat18Marl7 1100m THE GALAXY Heavyl0 C Brown 515 10 $311I%L;s6sian Revolution 50.5kg 5.60L 8§ 7
40f9 ROYA Sat4Marl7  1000m CHALLENGE Heavy10 B Avdulla 5.5 4§12 English 56.5kg 1.90L 59.99 4 3
1of7 GOSF Mon 6Febl7 800m BT-3U-OPN Good4 B Shinn n/a Felines n/a 0.20L 49.49
i n I.E CORDON BLEU Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 7
7 ' Jockey Tommy Berry 55.5kg Prizemoney $370,525
. '5 6 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 29-59
JHET e Snitzel Dam Ultimate Fever
g;‘:ﬁgfsr LIIJL:EiEIEaI::SrEJgtRLfin Syndicate (Mgr: P F Whelan), Aston Bloodstock Career 17:5-0-5 12 Miths 7:2:0-1  Ist Up 6:3-0-2 2nd Up 51-0-2
Syndicate (Mgr: W J Mula), Mrs Rngi/Ia, K Saxby,ngs K Saxby, W Atkinson, Mrs S Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:4-0-5 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Staff, M Corbett, Mrs J Corbett, W Mason, J Coady, Mrs D Catling, S Thornton, N Jockey 9:2-0-2 Dist 7:1-0-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Bennett & S Whelan
Colours Lime Green, Yellow Spots
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 11 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Ortensia Good4 T Berry 55.5 7 $8.50 Quatronic 53.0kg 4.53L 1:03.97 10 10
20of7 RHIL  Mon 8Mayl7 900m BT-3U-OPN Good4 CReith n/a Japonisme n/a 4.00L 1:03.9
50f16 GOLD Satl14Janl7 1200m MM SPRINT Good3  CReith 570 2 $8 Target in Sight 58.5kg 3.30L 1:08.78 1210
1of15 CANT Sat31Decl6 1200m CANT CLSC Good3  C Reith 53.0 13  $19 Le Cordon Bleu 53.0kg 0.80L 1:09.62 13 12
60f8 RHIL  Tue20Decl6 900m BT-3UCGOPN Soft7 B Shinn n/a Goresbridge n/a 4.70L 54.
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I PALAZZO PUBBLICO

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Conatus Dam Piazza Del Campo
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners G Harvey

Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes

Race Details Track
6of 11 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Ortensia Good4
20f11 HAWK Sat 29Aprl7 1100m HAWK RUSH Good3
1of8 RAND Tue 18Aprl7 1050m OPEN-BT Soft7
7o0f7 ROSE Sat11Marl7 1100m M MCCARTEN Soft7
40f8 WFM Mon 20Feb17 800m BT-4U-OPN Softs

_ A NIETA
@ 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
-

b 5 Sire Nicconi Dam Brookton Flash
Breeder Red Star Thoroughbreds

Trainer Matthew Smith Barrier 4

Jockey Jason Collett 55.0kg Prizemoney $374,090

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 30-48

Career 23:7-2-2 12 Miths 8:2-1-0  1st Up 6:2-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-0

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 14:5-2-1  Soft 8:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 13:4-2-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Collett 55.0 4 $17.00 Quatronic 53.0kg 3.94L 1:03.97 8 7
J Collett 550 5  $12 Felines 57.0kg 0.62L 1:02.32 5 5
J Collett n/a Palazzo Pubblico n/a 0.80L 1:04.6
K M Evoy 53.5 3 $6.50 Artistry 55.0kg 12.80L 1:04.99 6 5
J Collett n/a English n/a 6.10L 47.6

Trainer John P Thompson Barrier 6

Jockey Tim Clark 53.0kg Prizemoney $244,350

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 55-73

0 G 1 Mos M 1 Miss A L&) De Vries. K C & Mrs J D RS& MisNF Career 11:6-1-1 12 Mths 85-1-0  1st Up 3:3-0-0 2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Ao T3 Hunor MK PM&BM Conen g fupogt oSN Firm 0:0-00  Good 4111 Soft33-0-0  Heavy 42:0-0
Colours Black, White Star, Hooped Sleeves And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 4:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jocke Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f11 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Ortensia Good4 T cm‘( 5390 6 $2.45 Quatronic 53.0kg 2.77L 1:03.97 6 9
1of9 ROYA Sat22Aprl7 1000m BM90 Heavy8 B Shinn 58.5 5 $2.30F Nieta 58.5kg 0.40L 59.86 33
20f8 RHIL  Mon 10Aprl7 900m OPEN-BT Heavy8 B Shinn n/a Loving Home n/a 0.30L 56.
30f7  RAND Tue21Marl7 735m OPEN-BT Heavy8 B Shinn n/a Divergence n/a 0.30L 43.4
20f12 ROSE Sat3Decl6 ~ 1100m STARLIGHT Good4 ) Parr 540 11 $3.80F Kuro 55.5kg 0.80L 1:04.36 6 4
- Trainer Jeremy Sylvester Barrier 2
n AOM EN Jockey Tegan Harrison 53.0kg Prizemoney $757,343
& 9 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1800m W&P% 15-28
_ Sire Shamardal Dam Kathy Caerleon
Breeder Allevamento Pian Di Neve Srl . . . .
Owners A Sylvester & Mrs C A Sylvester C.areer. 39:6-4-1 12 Mths.8.0-1-0 1st U[? 71-1-0  2nd Up 7.0-0-0
Colours Red, Black Stripes And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 33:5-3-1  Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jocke Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f11 SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Ortensia Good4 T HarEi,son 5390 2$151.00 Quatronic 53.0kg 4.61L 1:03.97 7 4
6of 7  WYNG Mon 1Mayl7 1000m BT-4U-OPN Good4 S Lisnyy n/a Dal Cielo n/a 4.00L 59.48
90f9 ROYA Mon 13Febl7 1200m SOUTHCROSS Good4 K O'hara 530 8  $91 Le Romain 61.0kg 11.70L 1:10.39 8 9
20f15 GOLD Sat7Janl7  1200m HCP Softe T Harrison 570 1  $61 Eckstein 54.0kg 0.20L 1:10.25 3 3
1of6 NCLE Mon 19Decl6 900m BT-4U-OPN Soft5  C Mcpherson n/a Aomen n/a 1.30L 53.72
b n DEPLOY Trainer Gerald Ryan Barrier 5
_ Jockey James Innes Jnr 53.0kg Prizemoney $246,385
4 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 45-91
; Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Crimson Reign
gfvssgfs’TT‘:”gbr;"S’: zt&d s Comih. Seqntoe Troroudheds oy CA7EST 11541 12Miths 5410 1stUp 3111 2nd Up 3120
(Mgr: KW Moalrgn:y), Stgllion gRa'cing (i/lgrsz DJ Eg;hagﬁ & l(\)Acoeungnis F?acsingu;tyaL’?d Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-3-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0
(Mgr: M Ennis) Jockey 4:3-1-0  Dist 4:1-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Red Heart
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Ortensia Good4  JIJnr 530 5 $5.50 Quatronic 53.0kg 0.53L 1:03.97 5 2
30f10 RAND Fri28Aprl7 ~ 1045m BT-3U-OPN SoftS  JlJnr n/a Tempt Me Not n/a 1.50L 1:01.2
1of12 ROYA Sat4febl7  1400m BM82 Good4  JIJnr 61.0 4 $3.70F Deploy 61.0kg 0.50L 1:24.74 2 1
1of12 ROYA Sat2lJanl7 1200m BM34 Good4  JIJnr 56.0 3 $3.50F Deploy 56.0kg 0.10L 1:10.24 6 4
10f12 CANT Sat31Decl6 1200m CG&E BM78 Good3 JIJnr 555 7 $5 Deploy 55.5kg 2.00L 1:10.15 5 5
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WOULDNT IT BE NICE

j 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Choisir Dam Mia Cat Dancer
Breeder Mrs S Bissett
Owners Ms C G Collis & Mrs A C Newton
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track
70f11 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Ortensia Good4
60f9 ROYA Sat22Aprl7 1000m BM90 Heavy8
1of6 NCLE Wed 12Aprl7 900m BT-3U-OPN Synth
6of 7 ROSE Sat25Marl7 1200m ST KINGDOM Heavy9
80f10 NEWC Fri17Marl7 1400m NCLE NWMKT Softb

—

- QUATRONIC
m 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Nicconi Dam Suzy Grey

Breeder Dr R K Sheahan

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 11
Jockey Paul King 53.0kg Prizemoney $481,925
Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 9-32

Career 56:5-5-8 12 Mths 18:0-2-0 1stUp 7:1-2-0  2nd Up 7:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:2-4-4  Soft 14:1-0-2 Heavy 15:2-1-2

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:1-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P King 53.0 11$101.00 Quatronic 53.0kg 4.34L 1:03.97 1 11
C Brown 595 2 $31 Nieta 58.5kg 2.90L 59.86 6 5
E Weiszbach n/a Wouldnt It Be Nice n/a 0.20L 53.6
A Adkins 540 1  $26 Jungle Edge 56.0kg 490L 1:13.19 4 4
R King 540 4  $26 Happy Clapper 59.0kg 7.32L 1:23.79 77

Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 12

Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 53.0kg Prizemoney $188,925

Owners Dr R K Sheahan, Mrs J M Sheahan, T R R Sheahan & Miss C E Sheahan

Colours Brown, Purple Diamond, Purple Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track
1of1l SCON Sat13Mayl7 1100m Ortensia Good4
1of12 TOOW Sat8Aprl7  1100m CL6-SW Good4
90f9 DOOM Sat25Febl7 1050m HCP Good3
l1of1l EAGL Sat4Febl7  1000m CL6 Good3
lof4 GCST Tuel7Janl7 900m OPN-TRL Soft6

AIMALAC MILLIE

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire More Than Great Dam Just Like Sam
Breeder Aimalac Stud

C

Win Range 1000m - 1206m W&P% 60-70

Career 10:6-0-1 12 Mths 7:.5-0-0  1st Up 3:2-0-1  2nd Up 3:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:5-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K O'hara 53.0 12 $10.00 Quatronic 53.0kg 0.53L 1:03.97 1 1
R Stewart 515 7 $9 Quatronic 57.5kg 1.00L 1:05.88 2 2
J Lloyd 54.0 9 $2.25F Pinch River 54.0kg 17.80L 59.53 1 3
J Lloyd 57.5 2 $3.60F Quatronic 57.5kg 2.30L 57.04 2 2
J Byrne nfa 3 Quatronic n/a 1.00L 55.95

Trainer Danielle Cunningham Barrier 8

Jockey Scott Galloway 53.0kg Prizemoney $105,380

Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Owners J M A Lloyd, Mrs K A Lloyd, Miss B K Lioyd, Ms M B Lloyd, S Eveleigh &

Mrs J L Eveleigh

Colours Red, White Running 'M" With Tick Bar, White Armbands, White Cap

Race Details Track
10 of 11 SCON Sat 13Mayl7 1100m Ortensia Good4
1of11 GRAF  Mon 24Aprl7 1000m SHOWCASE FLYING Good3
20f10 SUNS  Sun16Aprl7 1000m CL5 Good4
20f13 GOLD Sat 18Marl7 900m BM75 Soft7

60f11 GRAF  Sun20Nov16 1000m BM65 Good4

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

W&P% 24-67

Career 21:5-6-3 12 Mths 13:2-4-1 1stUp 41-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-3-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 14:5-2-3  Soft 6:0-4-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 41-2-0  Dist 6:1-1-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Galloway 53.0  8$101.00 Quatronic 53.0kg 6.37L 1:03.97 6
S Galloway 54.0 7 $4.20F Aimalac Millie 54.0kg 0.99L 56.04 6 6
S Galloway 565 4 $4.805F§r1i5ned for Destiny 54.0kg 0.10L 4 3
S Galloway 550 10  $10 Moshki 54.0kg 0.10L 52.17 1
CDougherty ~ 60.0 3 $3.20F Alpine Dragon 63.0kg 2.40L 57. 8 8
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